X CEERRIIC S

HASZERBHRAICBEDTRICEBRL TSIV,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

Infernol T .

RACE SPEC

Oresizms — — (7

)
g€

Inferno GT2 Race Spec readyset (with Syncro KT-331P)

*VFF Y AHAE
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

&y rvosnc

1.8 Scale Radio Controlled .25 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car

ﬂMaaquank

-
OFKFSEITIBICHBLTHDET, AT FVRAP/—Y DTHDIRIC
SEICLTLEEI W, XU TFYAPHEITORNENGA IR, HELKS
DOIRFEIES U < [FHHt1—F—HXEL TRRVEDELE W,

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland.

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

\
XY TFYRAPN—YRIT DB, EAPERERES SBNKS

ICREMIFTTIEE W,

@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites piéces du
chéssis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

@ Tenga precaucion de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algun repuesto.

KyOSHD

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

J
HERBROD, FERLAEELEETZHENH DX, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! (FNZEIRIATE)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No. 33018

© Copyright 2019 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 4B W dr 8 i 5
33018-MMO01



fthic %3 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

Tools required CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
Die notwendigen Werkzeuge WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
Les outils t'lg'sés 9 :IEE IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

u I utift . AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!
Herramientas necesarias

MY TICRELRIE f ERTZTEOMEWICIE. +2EELTIERWL,

FYRMIA>TWBIE — kG TE 7oeh)—
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE TOOLS / Werkzeug ACCESSORIES / Zubehor
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS
WAL YF (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) B+RS/— (K B, ) W FEEEER 0
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S) Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber Iw
Sechskantschlissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo 5
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Tournevis cruciforme
Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Destornilladores Phillips Bx>Ovy @
Screw Cement
A S e S J S— Schraubensicherung
Q Frein filet
2mm BSUANRYTF H/\Y=3 Fijatornillos \3.?.&‘5.‘5"7 }
2.5mm Needle Nose Pliers Scissors
Flachzange Schere No.96178B
3mm Pinces plates Ciseaux Oy 7%~ (F58E/10cc)

Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

B+=LYF (K) Alicates de punta fina Tijera
Cross Wrench (big) h —
Kreuzschliissel (groB) @
Clé en croix (grande) @
Llave de cruz (Grande) m=v/{—

Wire Cutters

Seitenschneider BAOvS—F+A47

Pince coupante Sharp Hobby Knife
Alicate cortacables Scharfes Bastelmesser
Cutter

Cuchilla de Hobby

[T 77777777 rammmim_]

No.36219 / 36219P
SPFHA7TyI)—~—

SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

o]

BRA—ILLYF
Wheel Wrench
Felgenschluessel

Clé démonte pneus L
Llave de ruedas H] e

IQYESHE

Awl TAMIARET, BE ~15mmONRBIFNTESZTETT,
Spitzahle No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
Poingon UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Punzén Lécher, einfach und sauber!

- Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
6:1 ) effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
eecccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccnns

I THEIDFEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

M TORICTRDZ EITERLTLIEE L,

- - N - rr
O OHEEEE Fh. WELERT 5. ;\\\\\\\\\m g%h‘;g‘
@F v NDABEMHEN DD, |
N - N AN AR AARARN
WH—RE. REHBD LS, BEWKHOD TR } Bon
IRFSIE NN, Mt T — Y — 1A% =, £ TTER ‘ Correcto
<IEEW,
O\ BBRAOT LY A XEMEZBNL S ICT B, /
RzeSZEIC LU THEDBUBNSHEITS, Wrong
@TPER MDD EEE - - - [ EEUTETo Falsch
Bz HHE THBBIBEESNBET TN INENLLRNRY .
BWH TR, > Mauvais
£rL, MENEHTBETRHNS & L Mal
EXADBENMGLLBEDET,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully: Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:
@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s @Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
construction. déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.
@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from @ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
where the model was purchased. Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts. @Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites piéces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment. illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be @Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
damaged. Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.
Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch: Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:
@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau @Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
Ihres Modelle_s. ) @Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
®Uberprifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt. Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirio.

Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.
@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor

No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada

dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen. paso.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes: @A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Uiberdrehen! No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EAPIYIE@EDEL < A> TVWEY,

KIREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRERTEIS D XTDTHERL THSMHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthélt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

@t X DIEFE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \ER@D Y+ XB / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>

E2 TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm TyI¥v—-Fvh E4EUVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4

ﬂx\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\! ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- : WJ 3mm 3

‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FryvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw o
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm ¥ S E 2R Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing ' Pillow Ball
Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager - Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
E Dmgmm Vis P 3x1omm Casquillo Metélico - Rodamiento Fotule 5.6mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm ’

HSER £y hER — [ )IIIIIIMIIH
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREEED RN So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: 5
FARED RN 9 ( 5488 Example )

How to read the instruction manual:

P COEETHEN TR B L ZEDHH,
N O AR, RIR. FERE
TRy FROERIE. EREEBRWTEF—

No.MMftFonTWwEd, ART/I\—V%E
AT B REEF—No.ZSBL T LI,

IBAEATREL DN —IDMEASTNT

WET, Y—7ITFR L THEIZTEAED
TLES W, Y=V DFHEIK. &=
DFIEHDET,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several

symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo)

1 70y K ANRY Y 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera X

@5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

Achsschenkstholzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

A:

B:

C:

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembiler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom,
illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I’achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numeéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el numero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




HII TRID;FEE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

ﬂ SEEEICEDNTVEY—Y

ERUTHEIITS.

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

EARUC L SICHEIZITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

\

AEY2LSICHILITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

, BEEERITEET 5. ik, [©) ESOIBICHEIZT %,
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Temporarily tighten. :@ Assemble in the specified order.
) CA Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Vorlaufig festziehen. ©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Apliqgue pegamento cianocrilato

RAZHY KT %,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'exces.

Corte el sobrante.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

XYOAYIHEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

2ty MEIZTZ (B),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

TR ZED, [ Izhv b33, RYE,

Apply grease. Cut off shaded portion. True-to-scale diagram.
Fetten. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
Graissez. Coupez la partie grisée. lllustration a I'échelle.

Aplicar grasa.

E N @ 5] BN

Corte la zona oscurecida.

BFBA o 2mmON%ZH T3 () o
Must be purchased separately! Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! 2mm Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @.

Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.

Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

Dibujo a tamafo real.




1 77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

(7a>¥ s /UYH)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

(Pour l'avant et l'arriére)
(Delantero y Trasero)

Zavk/UvHA
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour I'avant et l'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

N
4x4mm vy hEXR D4 x10mm L
Set Screw Shim
Gewindestift Unterlegscheibe
Vis BTR 4x4mm Rondelle de callage . .
Prisionero 4x4mm Arandela (®8x16x5mm RF >
mﬂﬂ ——————————————————— 2 @ 77777777777777777777 8 Ball Bearing
Kugellager
®6mm Q> Roulements & billes
O-ring @®25x12.8mm ¥+ 7k Rodamiento
O-Ring Shaft
Joint thorique Welle
Junta Toérica Axe 2.5x128mm ([ () )| |--—---- )
O ——————————————— 2 Eje 2.5x12.8mm @
I B 2 N\ J
77 %+ / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM§ Ay k/UVYHE
2 Différentiel / Diferencial P X2 For front and rear
©) vorn & hinten

@ (zaov k/UTHA)
For front and rear)

(

(

(vorn & hinten)
B)8x 16 x5mm X7 U4 E

Pour 'avant et I'arriére)
Delantero y Trasero)

(zay ~/YUTYA)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(
(

Pour l'avant et l'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

/ TITAAI
Diff. Qil
Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

No.SIL100000
A=A

Front / Vorne /
Avant / Delanteros

No.SIL4000
U

Rear / Hinten /
Arriere / Traseros

3x12mm

Pour l'avant et I'arriére)
Delantero y Trasero)

Ball Bearing
Kugellager 3x12mm
Roulements a billes @2.5 x12.8mm ¥+ 7 ~ 3x12mm ¥ S ER @Gmm oy
Rodamiento Shaft F/H Screw O-ring
Welle SK Schraube O-Ring
Axe 2.5x12.8mm Vis F/H 3x12mm Joint thorique
ffffffff 2 Eje 2.5x12.8mm Tornillo 3x12mm F/H Junta Toérica
— [y - s ) 2
2ty MEIZTS (B), B S DIEICHEII TS, X billl- YN TR Z2ED,
Assemble as many times as specified. Bl Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! Apply grease.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Fetten.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément! Graissez.

Repita las veces sefialadas.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Debe comprarse por separado. Aplicar grasa.

5




)47 £+77R v & X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéause
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

®
>@

UvFET
Rear Differential
Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriere
Diferencial Trasera

4 x20mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm

Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H
B8x16x5mm X7 UV

| s

>R EEZ T, I\vD

5 M :/ a EE@%? %o
Adjust the backlash

with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit

Distanzscheiben justieren
Ajuster I'entre-dents

avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con

las arandelas.

4x25mm

2.6x8mm

Ball Bearing
. Kugellager
4x25mm TP ZEZX Roulements & billes
TP F/H Screw Rodamiento

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x25mm
Tornillo 4x25mm TP F/H

2

2.6x8mm TPHZEX

TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

s

13 x 16 x 0.5mm ¥ /x (B Thick)
13 x 16 x 0.3mm ¥ /s (& Thin)
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

O

') ¥R v ¥ X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

> TESRHEICEY NEXZEET %,
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten

4x10mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

(-
4x15mm TPE X

TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP
ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w fffffffffffff 2

OPERPAY A
Joint Cup (L)
Getriebeausgang (L)
Noix de cardan (Longue)
Vaso Salida Palier (L)

5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm
Prisionero 5x4mm

Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes
planas del eje.

4x10mm

- |
4x15mm
B 75 DIEICHEII TS, TR ERD, XIAYIHZED,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Graissez. Appliquer du frein filet.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Aplicar grasa.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




5 >+ >— / Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TPHYZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

[[ Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4x15mm

4x15mm

Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera ©)

E 7H> k¥R o Z /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse| [OM

Oy &~77

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantera

> W EEZ T,
Ny oZva
ZIRT B, ’@
Adjust the backlash

with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Q
Distanzscheiben justieren @

Ajuster I'entre-dents
avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con

las arandelas.

4x20mm TPEX 2.6x8mm TPHZEX
TP Screw TP F/H Screw 2.6x8mm
LK Treibschr SK Treibschraube
Vis TP 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H ®)8x16x5 Sy

x16 x5mm N7 YUY
‘\v. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ﬂ‘\\\‘\\\\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\ 2 DW 4 Ball Bearing
. Kugell

4x20mm TPHSEZR 13x 16 x 0.5mm A (& Thick) Rgﬁ?e;%irts 2 billes
TP F/H Screw 13 x 16 x Osmm :/'L\ (% Thm) Rodamiento
SK Treibschraube Shim _
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Unterlegscheibe
Tomnillo 4x20mm TP F/H Rondelle de callage (/7" ) |\ | | >

Arandela
ffffffffff 2
W 75 DIEICHII T 5, TR ZED,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Graissez.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa.




7 70Oy h£v7/Rw T X /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

> ES5AHEICEY NEXZEET %,
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

4x20mm 4x20mm
5x4mm v hEX 4x20mm TPHSEZR OPEEPAY:LPAN
Set Screw TP F/H Screw Joint Cup (L)
Gewindestift SK Treibschraube Getriebeausgang (L)
Vis BTR 5x4mm Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Noix de cardan (Longue)
Prisionero 5x4mm Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Vaso Salida Palier (L)

i —— S %

>+ >— / Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TPHZEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

' =
_ \
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H 4x15mm
[meﬂ fffffffffffffff 2 4x15mm x%

X¥OvIHEZEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




2AE—R= v >3 /2 Speed Transmission / 2-Gang-Getriebe
Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades

26x12mm Fv v TEX Q 2.6x4mm
Cap Screw 2.6x12mm
Inbusschraube
Vis \\
Tornillo allen ~
77777 2 @
Y
26x4mm HSER RS
F/H Screw
SK Schraube 2.6x4mm

Vis F/H 2.6x4mm

Tornillo 2.6x4mm F/H
Mm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

3x6mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm
| -+ 4

5mm a—>—

Roller
Roller
Bille
Casquillo 26x3x55mm 75—
Collar
@ |:| ””””” 2 Gleitlager
Bague
6x10x3mmA~AF U Casquillo
D Ball Bearing O[] 2 26mm* vy 7ERE @) NS — BB ETLHLHNS
Kugellager 2&3/4RED B B,
Roulements a billes 2RRA TV Tighten 2.6mm Cap Screw to @ Collar till the screw stops, and unscrew
Rodamiento 2 Speed Spring 2 and 3/4 turns, then please set up according to the track condition.
Feder 2,6 mm Schraube komplett einschrauben, dann 3/4 Drehungen
Ressort Umdrehungen wieder herausdrehen. Die Feinjustierung muss
777777 2 Muelle auf der Strecke erfolgen.
Serrer fermement la vis BTR de 2,6mm de la bague @, puis dévisser
M ————————————— 2 Q 2.6x12mm la de 3/4 tours tours puis ajuster selon la piste.
Apriete el Tornillo allen 2.6mm al casquillo @ hasta que el tope, ahora
aflojelo 3/4 giro vueltas y ajuste segln las condiciones de la pista.

1 2AE—R= v >3 /2 Speed Transmission / 2-Gang-Getriebe = 0
i i i i Long Lang Short  Kurz

Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades Longue Large  Gourte  Corto

dxamm &Y bEA ®sxtexsmm ~7Uvs  Eextzximm Tyvr— | (O ,—' — ‘—l @® 56
Gewindestift Ball Bearing Washer ’®
Vis BTR 4x4mm Kugellager Scheibe @
Prisionero 4x4mm Roulements a billes Rondelle 6x12x1mm

m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Rodamiento Arandela 6x12x1mm

1
e 4x4mm
5x4mm v hEX
SetSerew ([ WW\I| | VN /) )|l 1
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm o
2 D

G196 x 10 x 5mm H5— 9
Collar <
Gleitlager
Bague
Casquillo @ Sxdmm
1 FESREICEY NERZBET %,
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.
<VITRNIAIVITDHFEE > X YTNGA I HEE RE2AEITZITED B,
< ADJUSTMENT OF THE GEAR SHIFT TIMING > Adjust the shift timing by loosening or tightening both sides of 2.6x12mm cap screws equally.
< Das 3-Gang-Getriebe > Stellen Sie das Anderungstiming ein durch das Lockern oder das Verscharfen von beid Seiten von 2.6x12mm Miitzenschrauben gleich.

Ajustez le réglage du changement en défaisant ou serrant les deux cotés de 2.6x12mm casquette visse également.

< REGLAGE DE LA BOITE DE VITESSE > Ajuste el cambio que cronometra soltando o apretando ambos lados de 2.6x12mm tornillos de la gorra igualmente.

< AJUSTE DEL CAMBIO >

DIV DRERIE.REDTH ALY F (2mm)

WFIVIVZEIEHTITHRO>TIEE W, Hex Wrench (2mm) YITNIAZIVITHELS BB,
For reasons of safety, do not perform Sechskantschlissel (2mm) Shift timing becomes slower.
adjustments while the engine is running! Clé Hexagonale (2mm) Schaltpunkt spaeter
Llave Allen (2mm) Temps de passage plus tard.

Einstellungen nur bei stehendem Motor
vornehmen, Verletzungsgefahr!

Pour votre sécurité, n'effectuer aucun
réglage lorsque le moteur fonctionne !

Por razones de seguridad no realice ningtin
ajuste mientras el motor esté funcionando.

Cambia mas lentamente
VITIRNIAZIVITNEL BB,
Shift timing becomes quicker.
@ Schaltpunkt frueher
Temps de passage plus t6t.
Cambia mas rapidamente

M 2S5 DIEICHI TS, / Assemble in the specified order. / In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Jfd >0 V%25, / Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Bl Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. / Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. k] VVerwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. / Appliquer du frein filet. / Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

9




Y5 —F Ry ¥ X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

TL—FFv U= (U THERB)
Brake Caliper (Rear)
Bremssattel (Hinten)
Plaquette de frein (Arriere)
Zapata freno (Trasero)

3x12mm

TL—FFpU/—
Brake Caliper
Bremssattel
Plaquette de frein
Zapata freno

ffffffffff 3
TL—F/Xy R ()
Brake Pad (Black) 2ZAF—R3Ivy gy
Brem_sbelag . . . 2 Speed Transmission
Garniture de frein (Noire) 3x12mm EX 2-Gang-Getriebe
Zapata freno (Negra) Screw Boite de vitesse

LK Schraube . .
2 vel
O O Vis 3x12mm Cambio 2 velocidades
Tornillo 3x12mm
«I||||||||||||||||||||||| ffffffffffffffff 4 0 10mm

ffffffffff 4

lssalosu

approx. 7mm
ca. 7mm
environ 7mm

©
O 7mm
(©

57 aprox. 7mm

3x12mm

Y5 —FVRv o X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

4x1

5mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H &) 95mm (57.)

(
(
(
(
(

4x15mm 4x15mm

0 10 20 30 40 50

@6 114mm (E W)
(
(
(
(

60 70 80 90 100 110  120mm

[ a FEUTHIL TSR, / Pay close attention here! /
=8 \/orsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencion.

10



1 3 >+ >»— / Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
<§(§<§<§m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3x18mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP

ﬂ&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- 7777777777

Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

Y44 > JX—ZT— /Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke

:IENWAN

Holes for mounting.
Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.

Aguijeros a utilizar

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

(-

3x12mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ——————————————

@)7.8mm EEfR—)L  3x10mm Fr v TER

Flange Ball Cap Screw
Kugel m. Bund Inbusschraube
Boule épaulée Vis

Rétula biselada Tornillo allen
- > Emmm

7o ERU THEII TS,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

11




Y=Ll > ROT—% 3

Y5 X2 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung

I
I

i T i¢ ! For Right Marked “R”

Suspensmn arriere / SuspenS|on Trasera : Rechts R linke markiert

! Drolte Marqué “R”

‘ﬁfulfﬂ > Lo 7_“7,, : Derecha "R" derecha
h Marked “L |
Links L links markiert |
Gauche Marqué “L” N

Izquierda "L" derecha .

©)

e N
O M\ . r > EEAER
<) Top Oben For adjusting the
Haut Parte superior  ground clearance.
e Zur Justierung der
5x4mm o Bodenfreiheit.
§ Réglage de la garde
4x12mm £y hER * 3mm gy sol.
Set Screw Bott ; Para ajustar la altura.
Gewindestift B° om ;” ‘f”. o
Vis BTR 4x12mm as arte inferior
Prisionero 4x12mm N /
(- z
5x4mm vy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift L . .
Vis BTR 5x4mm  ©03x8x5mm 75/h5—  (5)8x16x5mm XFU>Y @3 x46mm 2V Y1 —E> 0 10mm
Prisionero 5x4mm Plastic Collar Ball Bearing Screw Pin
[Hm 7777777777777777777777777 5 Kunststofflager Kugellager Schraubachse
Entretoise plastique Roulements a billes Vis
26x17mm ¥+ 7 ~ Casquillo Plastico Rodamiento Tornillo Pasador
Shaft iy
wele (O )| |7 S = O N — 2
Axe 2.6x17mm  — —— At NNy |- 4
Eje 2.6x17mm
— 2 Wﬂ
1 6 'V XA 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera
SR
@W4x78mm 75> I¥ v Tk For Right
Flange Shaft Flanschwelle Rechts
Axe épaulé Eje con pestafia Drolte

Derecha
| ) ,

@4 x10x 6mm A kv /¢—
Stopper
Stellring
Bague d’arrét

3x3mm Y AER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

nm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ERIA
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda O
O 25 DIRICHEII T2, / V EARU &S ICHEITS, /
omll Assemble in the specified order. / In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemble left and right sides the same way. / Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. / Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. / Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

12




A A>3 [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung

Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

G)5x38mm 7Y v AMOYR
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

@)7.8mm R—JLT> R
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

0 10 20mm

#17.5mm
approx. 17.5mm
ca. 17.5mm

environ 17.5mm
aprox. 17.5mm

> IVDHDZANERY,
The Side with groove is reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le cbté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
El lado con la muesca es el lado con
rosca inversa.

|isasdissabisssdinl N

1 8 A A>3 /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

7.8mm /R —IL

@®3x25mm A7 J1—EY

Screw Pin Ball
Schraubachse Kugel
Vis Rotule 7.8mm

Tornillo Pasador

-

I:O:I Rotula 7.8mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

Holes for mounting.
Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

N

W =S DIBICHEIT 2,

Bl Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

% EARU LS ICHEILTS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

= FRL THITS.
=l Pay close attention here!

Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!

R,

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration & 'échelle.
Dibujo a tamafio real.

2 2ty MBI T3 (f1)
Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

13




70y N5V )X—27— /Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

4x10mm

3x12mm TPEX 4x10mm EX
TP Screw Screw
LK Treibschr LK Schraube 3x12mm
Vis TP 3x12mm Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP Tornillo 4x10mm axtomm 4x10mm
i 2 @mmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, >
20 70Y kY ANRY 2 3> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung ®\@
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera ~
4x10mm /@

[ Fapillss
For Right > ROT—2
4x10mm FvvTER Rechts Marked “R”
Cap Screw Drolte R links markiert
Inbusschraube Derecha Marqué “R”
Vis "R" derecha

Tornillo allen

S

(B®)8x16x5mm RF7 U
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

5x4mm )
fffffff 4 ‘f< ST T T e e e e e m e m e — e — e — i ———
.. @LERIA
/Q d For Left
6h2.6x17mm ¥+ 7k (3) : Links
Shaft | Gauche
Welle ! Izquierda
Axe 2.6x17mm :
Eje 2.6x17mm | »:\—A@Zgi“
— arke
— Y INND— : : .
2 Zn:cilébCoEar : L links markiert
5x4mm v hEX Lager | Marqué “L”
Set S_crew_ Bague épaulée de fusée : L" derecha
Gewindestift Casquillo !
Vis BTR 5x4mm |
Prisionero 5x4mm [H ,,,,,,,,,, 4 !
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 |
i |
I

EERU&LSITHEIT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

W 755 DIEICHEII T %o

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

5

L4

x¥OvIHERD,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

14




70y Y ARY Y 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

3x3mm Yy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift

G
For Right

Vis BTR 3x3mm Rechts
Prisionero 3x3mm | Drolte
) R 2 | Derecha
4x12mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x12mm
Prisionero 4x12mm

@M3x40mm R Y 1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

|

ERIR
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

ffffffffff 2
@4 x 10 x 6mm R kv /8— > EEERA £/ Top/Oben

Stopper . For adjusting the Haut / Parte superior
Stellring ®Wax78mm 75V IVv Tk ground clearance. i
Bague d’arrét Flange Shaft Flanschwelle Zur Justierung der
Prisionero Axe épaulé Eje con pestana Bodentfreiheit.

@ ,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 Réglage de la

\ U ) garde au sol. F / Bottom / Unten
-~ J U > | PAra ajustar la altura.  g5g 7 parte inferior

70y hY ARV 3 ]/ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

@)6.8mm VIR —)L
Ball Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm  Roétula 6.8mm

P ZVDHIZANERY,
The Side with groove is reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde
Le c6té avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

76.8mm R—JLTV R
Ball End Kugelpfanne
Chape Roétula

@35 x24mm 7+ A MO WR
Adjust Rod Gestaenge
Biellette réglable  Tirante ajustable

(S

0 10 20mm

6mm
approx. 6mm
ca. 6mm

environ 6mm
aprox. 6mm

70OY hFANRY Y 3>/ Front Suspension
Vordere Authéngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera
O

@’@

@3 x25mm 2o Y1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

w1

M3 x42mm A7 Y 1 —EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

W =S DIBICHEIT 2,

B Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

EARU &S ICHEIIT,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

72 ERUTHITRH.
= Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

Lg X2

2ty MHAIZ TS (B),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

15




Pare-choc / Parachoques Screw TP F/H Screw

RK Schraube SK Treibschraube

Vis 4x35mm Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x35mm Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

@\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l [D%“W ,,,,,,,,,, 2
ffffffffff 2

JX>/X— / Bumper / StoBstange 4x35mm EX 4 x20mm TP S EXR

3x10mm TP S EXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

|
1
H
|

5]
4x20mm \_g

3x10mm

» » . . . s \
25 Y& —F ¥Ry T X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause > = (CEE,
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central - Note the direction.

Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fljarse en el dibujo.

Set Screw

Gewindestift \9 @ @

Vis BTR 3x3mm D P SMA Pl
Prisionero 3x3mm ‘ ) Outside Inside

Aussenseite Innenseite

- 2 -
. - Extérieur B Intérieur
3x8mm £ 3x10mm Exterior Interior
Screw 3x10mm \?

3x3mm v hEXR 3x3mm

LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm @ <

ﬂm o Tornillo 3x8mm NGE | @
‘ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 - @5
";’ Ez‘{ CD) »E0bD%EER,

3x10mm TPEX

I Use thick one.
TP Screw ’ 3x8mm o e
LK Treibschr J] Q icke beachten!
Vis TP Sx10mm & = C———""X Utiliser I'entretoise épaisse.
U Utilizar el grueso.

Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w —————————————————— 4

(2 JER U THII TSR,
=M Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

16




26 A7 7> |Steering / Lenkung

Direction / Direccion

@5.8mm EOR—)L (3R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

O 1

=W

@6 x 10mm X% )L

Metal Bushing 4x10mm EX

Lager Screw

Bague Métal 6x10mm LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

Casquillo Metalico 6x10mm )
Tornillo 4x10mm

3x10mm TV —
WRTFTIUYITHT—

/ Washer

Steering Collar Scheibe

Lager _ Rondelle 3x10mm
Entretoise

Arandela 3x10mm
Casquillo direccion

Ao
3mm FAOVF Yk [ Adddad

Steering Pin
Nylon Nut Lenkungsstift
Kunststoffmutter Axe Direction
Ecrou nylon

Hexagono direccion

2Q|in.......}

Tuerca Nylon

i

@

> [ = (TER.
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.

3x10mm

AT 7)Y | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccién

4x10mm

4x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x10mm

Tornillo 4x10mm TP
ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘m —————————— 2

3x10mm TPHZEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
[ - 1
3x10mm TPEZR

TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o - 1

4x10mm HZER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

Tornillo 4x10mm F/H
| ,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

4x10mm(TP)

S

g\3x10mm(TF> F/H)
N
& E\‘E

> RIEHDEREHNL TES,
Remove these screws and
retighten after installing .
Schrauben entfernen und nach
Montage von wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les revisser
aprés avoir installer .
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos
después de instalar €19

e N
» [ ER,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.
W
Long
L) Lang
Longue g5,
Largo  ghort
\ Kurz
Courte
Corto
\ J

4x10mm(F/H)

= ERUTHEILZI TS, RIE&,

X¥OYVIHZERS,

=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

17




28 ATF7Y>Y | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

Tuerca Nylon

el

F—N—Hh5—
Tapered Collar
Scheibe, konisch
Rondelle incurvée
Arandela biselada

(9 6.8mm R—JL (R)
Ball (silver)
Kugel (silber)
Rotule (argent)

3mm Fvh
Nut  Mutter
Ecrou Tuerca 3mm

6.8mm R—/LTV K (L)
Ball End (L)
Chape (L)

|

Rétula (L)

3x15mm Y IEX ( ) )
F/H Screw 3
SK Schraube < M:[m > "5’) X
Vis F/H 3x15mm P
Tornillo 3x15mm F/H P 59 )
S
Dummmmm ¢ [E] s o > HOBBEDEET,
3mm FAOVF vk approx. Py ca. 24 o # P E The side with the step i a reverse screw.
Nylon Nut environ 24.5mm / aprox. 24.5mm Die rpgrklene Se!te hat ein L|nk§geW|qde.
0 10 20 30mm Le coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Kunststoffmutter 3 @ Lado con rosca inversa.
Ecrou nylon L )

3mm (FrAYFv )

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden.

Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

N

(Nylon Nut)

(Kunststoffmutter)

(Ecrou nylon)
(Tuerca Nylon)

Kugelpfanne (L)

@b 4x 40mm 7Y v A hOR
Adjust Rod Gestaenge

Biellette réglable  Tirante ajustable

(UL

@]

U0

> E X DERICER,

Note the types of screws !

Auf verschiedene
Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis
a utiliser !

Fijarse bien en los diferentes
tipos de tornillos

29 O —JLJ/X— / Roll Bar / Ueberroll-buegel
Arceau de protection / Barra antivuelco

4x4mm Yy hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift

3x10mm HZEX
F/H Screw

Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

(2 EBUTHEI TS,
=l Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

XYY IH%EES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

R, 2
True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I'échelle.

Dibujo a tamafio real.

21ty MAZTS (Bl),

Assemble as many times as specified. %
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.

Repita las veces sefialadas.

EARU &S ICEIT,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

18




30 B+ RA—R /Side Guard / Seitenschutz
Bavettes de protection / Paragolpes lateral

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

» ZDNRZFEDS,
Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.

ar

BU -~ .
Front Utilice este agujero.
Vorne
g\gli:r:tera 1Al

I

| Front

, Vorne

I Avant

| Delantera

I

31 I >3 /Engine O
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor @

3x14mm Frv7EZX  G@5x10x4mm RFU>S @) 5 x 20mm SN
Cap Screw Ball Bearing Shim
Inbusschraube Kugellager Unterlegscheibe
Vis 3x14mm Roulements a billes Rondelle de callage
Tornillo allen 3x14mm Rodamiento Arandela
[E oo - ‘
ol -
@7 x1imm Ty v —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle
Arandela
,,,,,,,,,,, 2 .
Ivyyvizyh
@ Engine Unit
Verbrennungsmotor
(EEE NN NENNNNNNNNNENRNNNN NN ] MOteur
° Motor
____________________________ <
N B ZARF/)X—YTlF. No.1-W701105,1-W70T1110D7x1 IxTmm&7x11x0.5mm%z
5x7mm > L ERLBEBELT W,
Shim When replacing with spare parts please adjust the space with 7x11x1mm and

7x11x0.5mm washers contained in Item No. 1-W701105,1-W701110.
Beim Austauschen der Ersatzteile montieren Sie bei dem Freiraum 7x11x1 mm und
7x11x0,5 mm Scheiben, die in Teil mit der Art.- Nr. 1-W701105,1-W701110 integriert sind.
Lors du remplacement avec une piece détachée, ajuster I'espace avec des rondelles
7x11x1mm et 7x11x0.5mm incluent dans la référence #1-W701105,1-W701110.
Cuando cambie alguno de los componentes por favor ajuste la separacion con arandelas
7x11x1mm y 7x11x0.5mm incluidas en el recambio No.1-W701105,1-W701110.

Unterlegscheibe
@ || Rondelle de callage
Arandela

| P

3 _ .
. > D omnsz()oEic Ans,
- Inset the short end of @2Y)into the groove of .
Setzen Sie das kurze Endsttlick von in die Nut von eln.
3x14mm Insérer le ressort d'embrayage dans le trou de .
Inserte el extremo corto de 6 en la ranura de (V).
e ERU T TR, DN 255 DIBEICHHII T2, X BUEEA S0 b | 125y T2,
=M Pay close attention here! Bl Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! 7 Cut off Shaqedlportion.‘
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Sglh__"eh'dems'e die schraffierten
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément! cOi;eeznme;r;aal:tsié grisée
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Debe comprarse por separado. Corte la zona oscurecida.

19




32 I > Y [Engine / Verbrennungsmotor ®\@
Moteur / Motor *

e N
SYYIVRREIY I YDNFTICERFAITENTWSEZLITHERL TLEIW,
EATIRBf IS NTWAWSES, O—FVPXENAIFTONY 7Ty ahBHIcEDLIT NS TILOREREGD T,
Ensure to fix mission and engine parallely. Unless fixed parallel, either low gear of high gear does not work because of improper backlash.
Motor- und Getriebewelle exakt(!) parallel zueinander ausrichten! Andern-falls werden die Zahnraeder beschaedigt
Pour un bon fonctionnement et un bon réglage de I'entre-dents, veiller a fixer le moteur et les couronnes de boite parallélement.
Asegurese de realizar el montaje paralelo tal y como se indica en el dibujo para evitar posibles problemas en Is coronas del cambio.

ISy FRILEIY Y avEABHECEED T 2L SHE—KAOTE@MEZT T, TYIVEERELET, O)
Ensure to have space enabling cluch bell and mission to turn smoothly and fix the engine. .
Unbedingt auf korrektes Zahnflankenspiel achten!

S'assurer qu'il y ait suffisamment d'espace entre la cloche et les couronnes, afin que ces éléments tournent librement. —--

Instale el motor asegurandose que la campara y las coronas giran suavemente.

3x14mm

IVIVFyvEYTU—
Engine Assembly

Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur
Motor

Front
Vorne 4x6mm \g 4x12mm
Avant
Delantera
4x12mm e
@WD)ix/\—VERFEL TV E A,
IVIVARA=A—EHDN=VZERL TSI W,
Part is not sold separately. Please use equivalent
part from other engine manufacturers.
Teilwird nicht separat verkauft. Bitte Ersatzteil
3x14mm Fv+ v TER 4x6mm S EX 4x12mm 77V IREr Yy TER von anderen Motorenherstellern verwenden.
Cap Screw F/H Screw Flanged Cap Screw ne vepd pas deg parties. Utilisez s'il vous plait
Inbusschraube SK Schraube Stopp inbusschraube |  des parties de fabricants de Moteur.
Vis Vis F/H 4x6mm Vis épaulé La plezano se vende por separado. Utilice partes

equivalentes de otros fabricantes de motores.

Tornillo allen Tornillo 4x6mm F/H Tornillo allen
Bl -4 [J-- ¢ Elmmm- : L4

W EHSDIEICHEII TS, XIOAY I HZES, V EERUKSICHEITS,
Assemble in the specified order. Apply threadlocker (screw cement). Assemble left and right sides the same way.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Appliquer du frein filet. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

20




N 7 Z— / Muffler / Resonanzrohr

Echappement / Escape

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

AN

4x4mm EY hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3x10mm(TP)

7T —ICELETHITS,
Bend so it fits into the muffler.
Gemaefl Resorohr biegen
Courber si nécessaire.
Doblar para poder instalrlo en el escape.

3 4 AR5 > 2 | Fuel Tank / Tank
Réservoir / Deposito

3x15mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

ﬂa\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“-

TP F/H Screw

Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP

3x10mm TPHZEX

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

DW ,,,,,,,,,,,,,

3x15mm

%> Bk PR ED
% Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.

Coupez I'excés.
Corte el sobrante.

21




Réservoir / Deposito To protect the engine from dirt infiltration, purchase Kyosho's No.1876 Fuel Filter.

Zum Schutz des Motors, den Treibstoff-Filter Best.-Nr. 1876 verwenden.

Afin de protéger le moteur de la poussiere, se procurer le filtre a essence Kyosho réf.1876.
Instale el Filtro de Combustible No.1876 para prevenir la entrada de suciedad en el motor

%2&;*3}9*/7 /Fuel Tank /Tank | @IYVYYEITIPEIONSTFDROHIC, BFEONO.18TEME T (LY —DEREHTITHLET,

@p->Ua>vF21—7110mmicH Yy k

Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 110mm Length.
Silikonschlauch @ auf 110mm ablangen.
Découper une longueur de 110mm de la durite silicone @
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 110mm.

@ a>yF2—7100mmicAy ~
Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 100mm Length.
Silikonschlauch @ auf 100mm abléngen.
Découper une longueur de 100mm de

la durite silicone @
Corte el tubo de silicona con una

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110  120mm longitud de 100mm.

36 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage (D\@
Radio / Equipo de Radio *

ZA Y FICRHBDOE X,
. Supplied with the switch.
2x5mm £X Lieferumfang des Schalters.
Screw Livré avec commutateur.
LK Schraube Se suministra con el interruptor.
Vis 2x5mm a
Tornillo 2x5mm

(ﬂm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3 ﬁ"/ 2x5mm

2x30mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube i/\ =
Vis 2x30mm

~ 4= p —®
Tornillo 2x30mm =

[z | ﬁﬁ =

ALY F
Switch

/Ny TYU—JRTT—
. % To the battery connector
Schalter Zum Akkuanschluss.

Interrupteur Vers le connecteur de batterie
Interruptor Para el conector de la bateria
» L —/N—=
To receiver

Zum Empféanger.
Vers le récepteur
Para el receptor

O 7S DIEICHEII TS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

22




37 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Ay j—
== 7T
SSH Antenna
Receiver

« Antenne
Empfanger
Récepteur Antenne
P Antena

Receptor

POTFINAT
Antenna Tube
Antennenrohr
Tube d’antenne
Tubo Antena

B AARY T ZADTEMICIE. ARV IEEZAND ERW,

Better to fill some sponge between radio box and receiver
as well as battery.

Empfaenger und Akku zum Schutz in Schaumstoff einwickeln.

Pour une meilleure protection, insérer de la mousse pour
caler le boitier porte-piles et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar trozos de espuma entre los
componentes eléctricos.

— Connect as per radio instruction manual.
SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaB der
Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.
Branchez selon la notice de la radio.
Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del
manual del equipo de radio.

- > TOROHBEESEIC. IXT Y —EEHT 2.
3
C_J

TvIEY
Hook Pin  Karrosserieklammer
Goupille  Clip carroceria

3x3mm vy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

38 Z0O7R / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio
2x20mm EX

Screw LK Schraube
Vis 2x20mm  Tornillo 2x20mm

ﬂil\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\ fffffffff 1

2x20mm

B A ARy 7 ZADT EMICIE,
ARy IFEZANDERW,
Better to fill some sponge

between radio box and

receiver as well as battery.

Empfaenger und Akku zum
Schutz in Schaumstoff
einwickeln.

Pour une meilleure protection,
insérer de la mousse pour
caler le boitier porte-piles
et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar
trozos de espuma entre los

wtO/N\N>YT—7
Cellophane Tape
Klebebeband
Cinta adhesiva
Cinta adhesiva

Ny 7Y —
Battery
Akku

Accu
Bateria

componentes eléctricos.

o ERBU THEII TS,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

billl- YN
Must be purchased separately!

Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!

23




. 7D/—T—‘\-’ / Radio / RC-AnIage 21y FIA—RZERY I ZADHICAND,

39 . . . Put the switch cord in the box.

Radio / Equipo de Radio Flhren Sie das Schalterkabel in die Box.
Placer le cable dans le boitier.
Introduzca el cable en la caja.

d—R
Cords

Kabel
Fiches
Cables

TvIEY
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

40 X517 L — b/ Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte ®\® Sx1omm
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio @~

3x10 3x15mm
ammm (2] 3x15mm 2F 7Y TH—R

. Steering Servo
20y MUY —iR

310 Lenkservo
x10mm Throttle Control Servo Servo de direction
3x10mm Gasservo

Servo de direccion
Servo de gaz
Servo de Gas
EJ (2]

\<>O/\
o©® ~
(B 5
()

3x15mm

. Y
3x10mm EX I
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm @
Tornillo 3x10mm
«I\\l\\l\“\l\l\l\\l\ *********** 4
3x15mm EX 2.6 x6mm Y5 E X
Screw F/H Screw
LK Schraube SK Schraube
Vis 3_x15mm Vis F/H 2.6x5mm
Tornillo 3x15mm Tornillo 2.6x5mm F/H
i R 8 Do 4 5

B 75 DJEICHEII TS,

Bl Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

24



41 X #17 L — bk /Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o - 2

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————————— 2

G)3x6x4mm FILINT—
Aluminium Collar
Aluminium-Kragen
Collier en aluminium
Collar de aluminio

3x12mm

X7 —%ERT %,
Connect the servos to the receiver.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker
Brancher les fiches.

Conectar.

e

/,

5

5

3x10mm

> JORDOHBAEZSEIC. IRT Y — 2RI 2,
Connect as per radio instruction manual.
SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaB der

Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.
Branchez selon la notice de la radio.
Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del manual
del equipo de radio.

42 X517 L — bk /Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

3x8mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
i 2

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
| o - 2

)3 x6x4mm FILZHF—
Aluminium Collar
Aluminium-Kragen
Collier en aluminium
Collar de aluminio

3x8mm

= FRUTHEILZI TS,
=Ml Pay close attention here!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

25




707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3

3x10mm

(AARY U ZATEHRE)
(Completed) <(komplett)
(Vue compléte) (Terminado)

///

\

3x10mm

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
(g(x(ygm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5

Rotula 5.8mm (Plateado)

3mmFAOv+vhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

4 4 707 / Radio / RC-Anlage ! )
Radio / Equipo de Radio \ |
&
3x8mm E'X / @ e
Screw - &)
LK Schraube A
Vis 3x8mm —a—
| Tomilo xemm, Q [y g —
| ca. 38mm/environ 38mm |
. ' . 38 '
5.8mm EOM—)L (8) / aprox. 38mm
Pillow Ball (silver) = 0 10 20 30 4omm
Kugelschraube (silber) F{T Parallel
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm Parallel Parallele Paralelo )

> ERDHBHDERY,
The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
ThLe c6té avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

&)5.8mm R—JLTVR
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape

@)3x50mm F¥vZhOvR

Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

ARCCCRRRRRARRANAL

=
N

@am

o\
N1

T \/

SS)
=
=N\

3mm

3x8mm

7
S
‘ B

-

2 EEUTEILTAH. /Pay close attention here!

= \/orsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencion.

Ell 3mmOR% B+ % (Fl) o / Drill holes with the specified diameter.

Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @. / Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. / Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

26




45 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage (4
Radio / Equipo de Radio ’
/’3
@AOv kiOv Rk
Throttle Rod
Gasgestange

Tringlerie d' accélération
Varilla de Gas

@~k ZOw kL0 R

Servo Horn
Servohorn Throttle Rod
Palonnier de servo Gasgestange

Tringlerie d' accélération
Varilla de Gas

Horn servo

@w>yavF2—F10mmichy b o
Cut the () Silicone Tube to10mm Length. ]
Silikonschlauch @ auf 10mm ablangen.

Découper une longueur de 10mm de la
durite silicone .

Corte el tubo de silicona @ con i S
una longitud de 10mm. 3x3mm I\ <

%5

Vs

1T /@ ®
17

Parallel A @ ( ﬂm\

Parallel Y — | ol

Paralléle S\ 4 S
Paralelo o
N\
3x8mm EX S @ °
3x8mm =
Screw LK Schraube S VN
Vis 3x8mm  Tornillo 3x8mm Holes for mounting. L
[ - 1 Diese Bohrungen verwenden.
= Trous pour le montage.
3x3mm v kEZ RS Aguijeros a utilizar.
L oy L

Set Screw  Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm  Prisionero 3x3mm

2mm Ty ¥y —
Washer Scheibe
Rondelle 2mm  Arandela 2mm

2x8mm TPE X
TP Screw LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm  Tornillo 2x8mm TP

27UV
Spring Feder
Ressort Muelle

@2mm R kv /t—
Stopper  Stellring
Arretoir  Prisionero

JL—F0OvR
Brake Rod _
Bremsgestange @w»->UavF2—T5mmichHy b
Tringlerie de frein (% Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 5mm Length.

Varilla de freno Silikonschlauch @ auf 5mm ablangen.

[ Découper une longueur de 5mm de la durite silicone @ .
""""" 2 O:I Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 5mm.
@ax14smm7Yr 25—y K 0 10 20 30 40 50  60mm
Adjuster Rod Stange
Tringle Tirante
[ TNy
,,,,,,,,,, 1 |
o AEYTSDLSICHITS, .l:l’&jj“/ INER
Hl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. i Cut off shaded portion.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Coupez la partie grisée.
AsegUrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Corte la zona oscurecida.

27




Moteur / Motor N0.92304 HDTL7—% Y —F— &AL T 2L,

Key No.,, and @ are not available as spare parts.

Please purchase optional "N0.92304 HD Air Cleaner" instead.

s 3x10mm
3x 10’“%222\5 W Die Teile (9,29, & @) sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhéltiich.
N

I‘/*‘)‘/ / Engine / Verbrennungsmotor ., @ , @ [FI—YERFTEL TWEE A,

LK Treibschr Bitte verwenden Sie dafiir den Luftfilter mit der Best.-Nr. 92304.
Vis TP 3x10mm Les piéces Neo ,, et @ ne sont pas vendues séparément.

Tornillo 3x10mm TP Pour les remplacer, se procurer le filtre a air, réf. 92304.
e 1 Las Piezas No.,, y @ no se venden por separado.
\ ‘ Adquiera la pieza opcional No. 92304 Filtro Aire.

N0.92304
@HDT Y —7V)—F—
HD Air Cleaner

@

Luftfilter
Filtre a air
Filtro Aire ‘
L/
,\’ s—/

N0.96169

@I7—7")—F—74)L(100cc)
Air Cleaner Qil (100cc)
Luftfilteroel
Huile de filtre a aire (100cc)
Aceite Filtro Aire

47 %> JX— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador
26mm FAOYFYhE

Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon  Tuerca Nylon

I o
@8%;7‘0_%9 2.6mm \@

Joint thorique  Junta Toérica

@ Y

@0 6.8mm R—JLT> R (S)
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rétula (S)

e 4

EX by
Piston Kolben
Piston  Piston

ffffffffffffffffffffffff 4 .
X pilll=- YN SN FAZHY hT 2. 4 4ty MEZTS (B) o
Must be purchased separately! AN Cut off excess. Assemble as many times as specified.
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Doit étre acheté séparément! Coupez 'excés. Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Debe comprarse por separado. Corte el sobrante. Repita las veces sefialadas.

28




%> JX— ] Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

206D ENBCE5VWETAND,
Fill until shock oil nearly overflows.
Daempfer bis zum Rand befuellen
Remplir jusqu'a la limite du débordement.
Rellenar hasta el borde.

e

o &> I\—A 1)L (#350)
Shock Oil (#350)
Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

> LET2E [EZES,

Then, gently move the piston up
and down to get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine
Luftblasen mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers
le bas et vers le haut afin d'éliminer les
bulles d'airs.

Mueva el pistén hacia arriba y hacia
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire.

Aceite amortiguadores [

> EZNVETIFT QELIETROR
AAINEHLET, ZOH, o< D&
OELHIHET,
Pull piston down, cover with @) & remove

excess oil. Then slowly screw on @. 7Bk Uy

Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen, Teil @ Front Rear
Vorne Hinten

_Te|I @ langsam aufschraub_en_. o Avant Arriere
Tirer le piston vers le bas comme indiqué, puis

couvrer avec les pieces @). Essuyer I'excés dhuile. Delanteras Traseras
Tire del piston hacia abajo, coloque @) y

elimine el aceite sobrante. Ahora enrosque O 7mm

® lentamente.

1
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
montieren und Oel abwischen. Danach |
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I

8
> 2 L—RICEI DVERT %0
Check if piston moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich leichtgaengig
bewegen.
Vérifier que le pitson bouge
librement.

Compruebe si el piston se
mueve suavemente.

o
=)

0 10

I
1
1
1
1
I
I
1
1
1
1
I
I
1
1
1
1
I
I
1
1
1
1
I
I
1
1
1
: 20mm
I

1

%"~ )X— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

(®6.8mm R—JL

Ball (Black)
Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule (Noir)
Rotula (Negra)

|

| > 27UV EEDT D EAND,
! Compress the spring and install .
: Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen

I und schieben Sie @ auf.

: Compresser le ressort pour monter .
| Comprima el muelle e instale (0.

I

I

|

I

I

I

4ty MEIZTS (B),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

RIFEA o

x4 X

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

29




50 %"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

<7080k >
< Front >
<Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteros >

ZAY KTV~
Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

3x20mm Fvvy TEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

3mm 77V IGFv
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

@)5.8mm R—ILERY k
Ball Pivot
Kugelpfosten
Rotule de pivot 5.8mm
Rétula <Y >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriére >

@3 x25mm X7Ya1—tEy
< Traseros >

Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis

Tornillo Pasador

-4

U5 N—
Rear Shock

Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriere
Amortiguadores Traseros

»HLZE,
Insert.
Einsetzen.
Insérer.
Insertar.

L IO,
Insert.
Einsetzen.
Insérer.

3x20mm Insertar.

0

V EERU&LSITHEIT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

30




7147 &R —)L / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

PS5y yF—ETEERZENWVWCLTE L
Clean the tire rims with thinner beforehand.
Klebeflaechen der Reifen und Felgen fettfrei machen!
Nettoyer la surface a coller du pneu avec un papier abrasif.
Limpie cuidadosamente los bordes.

Q9 - xR,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

-
>y VEFTHREZ, BEESEAZILDD

mLUH. RRBRICEHRZEELET,

Apply instant glue little by little in the order.

Reifen mit Sekundenkleber auf der Felge verkleben.

Appliquer de la colle cyanoacrylate par petites
gouttes successives.

Aplique unas gotas de cianocrilato en el borde
de la llanta tal y como indica el dibujo.

5 A ¥ &Ik —JL /Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<782k >
< Front >
<Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteras >

@RA=IA Ny K=Fv b
Wheel Stopper Nut

Radmutter <y >

Ecro’u de roue < Rear >

Hexagono rueda < Hinten >
< Arriére >

< Traseras >

2ty MEIZTS (B),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

BREERICEET 5.

%Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo.

X2 L

EERU &S ICHEIIT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

31




53 IRTr ¥ >~ / Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

2.6x6mm TPEZ <70 bk >
TP Screw < Front >
LK Treibschr < \Vorne >

Vis TP 2.6x6mm
Tornillo 2.6x6mm TP <Avant >
< Delanteros >

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

R ?

4x15mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP
ﬂa\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w- 7777777777 )

-
P RTA YTV NDOESBEEICLDERDET,

EBMFAEE B LIV,

Height of body mounts depends on type of car.

2.6x6mm

23

4x15mm

Refer to Supplementary Instructions. 2018 #9YFrLyYr—SRTDemon | P97« R8 1| £75— | 3LAY k C6-R 2007
Die Lange der Karosseriehalter hangt von der 2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon ! Audi R8 | Ceptor I Corvette C6-R 2007
verwendeten Karosserie ab, Beziehen Sie 9 ge emo 1 1 eplo 1 orvetie
sich auf Zusétzliche Anweisungen. #921.5mm 1 #932mm 1 #947mm 1 #950mm
La hauteur du support de carrosserie dépend de la voiture. approx. 21.5mm I approx.32mm | approx. 47mm | approx. 50mm
Faites référence aux Directives Supplémentaires. ca. 21.5mm : ca. 32mm : ca. 47mm : ca. 50mm
La altura de los soportes depende del tipo de coche. environ 21.5mm , environ32mm | environ47mm | environ 50mm
Refiérase a las Instrucciones Suplementarias. aprox. 21.5mm , aprox.32mm | aprox.47mm |,  aprox. 50mm

<YUv>

< Rear >

< Hinten >

< Arriére >

< Traseros >

4x10mm

-
P RTAYOYNDBIFEREICLDERZDET,

EBINFSAEZE BT W,

Height of body mounts depends on type of car.
Refer to Supplementary Instructions. 20189995 rLYYy—SRTDemon | 7» 7+ R8 | €75— | 2AY h C6-R 2007

Die Lange der Karosseriehalter hangt von der 2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon ! Audi R8 I Ceptor | Corvette C6-R 2007
verwendeten Karosserie ab, Beziehen Sie 9 e emo | udi | eptol | orvette
sich auf Zusétzliche Anweisungen. #929.5mm 1 #949mm | #952mm | #946mm

La hauteur du support de carrosserie dépend de la voiture. approx. 29.5mm I approx.49mm |  approx. 52mm |  approx. 46mm
Faites référence aux Directives Supplémentaires. ca. 29.5mm : ca. 49mm : ca. 52mm : ca. 46mm

La altura de los soportes depende del tipo de coche. environ 29.5mm , environ49mm | environ 52mm | environ 46mm
Refiérase a las Instrucciones Suplementarias. aprox. 29.5mm | aprox.49mm | aprox.52mm |  aprox. 46mm

V EARU &S ICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

32




7R7r / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

RF1EY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

=

P72

)
— oy
5}5/

/4
=

®

A

/
/
/
/

\

AN

>R 1 lFREWVLIFD

HEICLDERDET,

Body depends on the
type of car purchased.

Die Karosserie hangt vom
jeweiligen Fahrzeugtyp ab.

La carrosserie dépend du
modele de voiture acheté.

La carroceria depende del tipo
de coche que haya adquirido.

OMNTrEVIE, RDOLSICHITT

BLERDAULNETT,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas de
carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.

33




h—A (70> N) I Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn) /

Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantera)

@5/ 1OYRDODRESZEZAT, h—ADREENTEET,

Adjust the front toe either by making the tie rods longer or by making them shorter.

Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.

Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.

Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteras alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

* v > /\—F / Camber Adjustment /
2 Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7 y/X\—OY RORIZZEZATHE Y VN\—HBORHENTEZXT,

Adjust the front / rear camber either by making the upper rods longer or by
making them shorter.

Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.

Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.

Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

7wil—0Ow R
Upper Rod
/ k——1> Oberer Querlenker X N
_— 1= T
Toe - in Biellette supérieure FATATF 2N
Vorspur Superior megat!ve Csamber
Pincement positif egativer thz X
Positiva P e e Carrossage négatif
Camber Negativo
40Oy R
Tie Rod k=77 K RIF 4 TFv 2 )—
Spurstange Toe - out | _— Positive Camber
Biellette Nachspur Positiver Sturz
Tirante Pincement négatif Carrossage positif
Negativa Camber Positivo
@)
| 1
LokE Rt Lok Kt Lok J0vh/Uv E
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant / Arriere Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direcciéon | Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
B<TB |277UVsBHEYALE |8<TE |a—ruvrmmorsy | | [FSTB ZHY b 277 Y TR AL MERIE S S.
Making longer. | {81811 %3 .4 Shortening. | B < %3, Making longer. Front Stgerlng begomes milder.
laenger Steering becomes milder. | kuerzer Enters corners more i‘iﬁznger Xorne: \éve:cher(;es E|n|enk\|/erha|ten )
Allonger. | weicheres Einlenkverhalten | Racourcir. | aggressively. " pnlg;er. bel Vi” C" rze e virage plus agressive.
Mas largo. | Entrée de virage plus agressive.| Mas corto. | direkteres Einlenkverhalten as largo. elanteros | bonduccion mas suave. _
Conduccién mas suave. Train avant plus neutre. RYF4T 90— RS =T VY TR IV TA VT RDOPT {723,
Entrada en curva mas agresiva. Positive Camber Rear Rear tire grip becomes worse when entering corners.
k—oa> k=77 Positiver Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven
Toe -in Toe - out " I L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage
Carrossage positif Arriere est moi fi
Vorspur Nachspur o Ins etficace.
Pincement Pincement Camber Positivo | Traseros | Peor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
positif négatif 8<93 7Ok | DA—FVUYITPRORBIRL B2,
Convergencia Convergencia Shortening. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa kuerzer Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Raccourecir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
Més corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva mas agresiva.

PsrOy RORSE. EERALIKT BT L. NN ; Rgpevs— N
Ensure that the length of both the left and right tie rods is the same. FATATFr2IN= v A—F VYT T IATNTRDIC BB,
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negative Camber Rear Gives rear tires more grip when entering corners.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété. Negativer Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven . ) )
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica. Carrossage négatif Arriére Les pneus arriere ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.

Camber Negativo | Traseros | Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.

prynR—OvRORSE. EERLIKT R L,

Ensure that the length of both the left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.

Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.

ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété.

Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

3 B / Ride Height /
Bodenfreiheit / Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura

@ T AT7—LDEY NERDIAETERDORENTEEHT,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.
Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriere
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

AL YF (2mm)

Yy NERZE LSS,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.

Apretando el prisionero.

BEEHNTHZ,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

Y NERZEDZH D,
Unscrewing the set screw.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn
En dévissant la BTR.

BHEN LB,

Ride height becomes higher.
Mehr Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol monte.

HE
Ride Height
Bodenfreiheit
Garde au sol
Altura

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

al A R
il v Ty hEX
. - Set Screw

Gewindestift

Vis BTR
Prisionero

Aflojando el prisionero. Mayor altura.

P y—EELRRICHEE, BilEFLET, RITH> < DES UIH,

EADRERIERICHEIC O LS ICHABT DI &,

Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model.
When setting down the model again, check if both front wheels touch
down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf
achten, dass die Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf.
Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le
chéssis par le millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du
sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera.
Compruebe si las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo
tiempo al bajar el modelo

34




RAIEZAF— (AT a>) &#ERAT S%E /In case using Stabilizer. (Optional Parts)

Einbau von Stabilisatoren / Barre anti-roulis (vendue séparément) / Instalacion Barra Estabilizadora

@70V hE  IFWI04B 7AY RRYESAH—t Y ®\@ B 49 LIS/t — Y HIFWT04BICZw h SN TWE T,
For Front IFW104B Front Stabilizer Set * Use optional parts No.IFW104B.
\Vorne IFW104B Stabilisator, vorn IFW104B ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Avant IFW104B Barre anti-roulis avant (KIT) Utiliser I'option réf. IFW104B.
Delanteros  IFW104B Barra Estabilizadora Delantera Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IFW104B.
o » ( \
5.8mm R—JL 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube D)
Rotule Vis 3x12mm /
@ Rotula Tornillo 3x12mm ?
———————————————————————— 2
«|||||||||||||||||||||||| 2 - ®

Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)

Chape (S) <>
Rétula (S) @
o . \

2% ER=IL (5R)
Stabilizer Ball (Silver)
Stabi-Kugel (silber)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Argent)
Rétula (Plateada)

3x10mm

5.8mm R—ILT> R (S) W

&

3x10mm £y k2 3x12mm
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm Y hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm v hEXR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

26x8mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

AL TERLEYD,
Useitasitis. .

Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra. 2.6x8mm

o EBU THI TS, oWl %5 DJE(ICHEIZ T 3. V EERU&LSICHITS, o [REERCENSL WA :H
=Ml Pay close attention here! Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. KB Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

35




®UVH F117 UV RFZESAF—tv b ®\@ B @9 LA D/K—YHIFTT7IEEy hERTWEYS,
For Rear IF117 Rear Stabilizer Set % Use optional parts No.IF117.
Hinten IF117 Stabilisator, hinten IF117 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Arriére IF117 Barre anti-roulis arriere (KIT) Utiliser l'option réf. IF117.
Traseros IF117 Barra Estabilizadora Trasera Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IF117.
Ny » ( \
5.8mm R—JL 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube D
Rotule Vis 3x12mm /
@ Rétula Tornillo 3x12mm
———————————————————————— 2
ﬂI||||||||||||||||||||||| 2 -

Ball End (S)

5.8mm R—JLTY R (S) W

-

Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S) @
o : )
2T ER—IL(8)
Stabilizer Ball (Black)
Stabi-Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Noire) 2 =
Roétula (Negra) =" J
3x12mm - ;

o 2 = 2
3x10mm v kER Cc=0 )

Set Screw

Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm v hEXR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm Y hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

26x8mm TPHYHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

B L TERLET,
Useitasitis.
Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.

Instalar tal y como se muestra. 2.6x8mm
2.6x8mm
3x4mm 6x8
(2 ERL THEII TS, oW 5 DIEICHEIZ TS, % EARU &S IEIIT 3, o AT 5L SICHEILTS,

=8 Pay close attention here! [l Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. Bl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

36




1eshpeas 93dS I0VY 219 ONHIANI

TEEET S / NOILYHOdHOO OHSOAM 6102 WbuAdoD ©

INDZLYMAIEL)

(d1)wwgxg -

<elosel| >
< 19Uy >
<UduIH >
< Jeay >

<4dn>

< so0Jasel]
salopenbiuowy >
< 9lolIIe INassipowy >
< Jaydwe(q alduIH >
< Yooyg Jeay >
=ML >

(H/4 d1)wwoLxg (H/4 d1)wwoxg
b (H/4 dL)
\ (H/4)
(H/4 dD) @ WWO LXE Wwg Xy

wwoLXe
(deD)wwzxy — | (H/4)wwoxy mku
g

\ (dLuwiwoixe ML

(H4dD)

s}
Yoy

< JoJop >

< Inajop >
< JojowsBunuuaigiep >
) <oulbug>
<ARAT>

<olpes op efeg >
< oIpeu Janjog >
<xog OY>

< xog olpey >
<YL ANEX >

/)
| \\ / <olpey ap elepueg >
Il\&\,\w < olpel aune|d >

S A@Ww WOZLsMAI ) <ene|doipey aiq >
< aje|d olpey >
<q—ALLxX>

<soJejuejeq Seiopenbiowy >
< JuBAR INBSSILOWY >
< JoydwieQ Jesepiop >

< yooys juol4 >
< —\rgNROc>

(H/d d1)
— WWG | X

< (g) esouelRpQ >
<(g) eay >
< (g) suiop >

) < () woig >
S < @~oc>

=0\

< (1) eidyueRQ >

N <() weay >

N < (1) suiop >

N < (1) woi4>
| <(N<Oc>

< |ejjuao efen >
< [esjudd [SUBIYIP Bp JapeD >
< asneyabagalien) als[pw aiq >
< X0QJeay Jayua) >

<YL AMAX—£7A>

3031dS3a
331Vv103 ANA

ONNNHOJIFZSNOISO1dX3
M3IA d3d01dX3 FHEL @

37



9% / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>k / Front/Vorne
Avant / Delantera

SOy k) @)1GooeB
< >
IF221
< Front (1) > 3x20mm(Cap) @128
<Vorne (1) > 4x20mm(TP F/H)
< Avant (1) > {
< Delantera (1) > 4x10mm 0

<7AYKT7T >
< Front Differential > ~
< Vorne Gear Differential > M 6 ]
< Différentiel Avant > 3x12mm(TP)

< Diferencial Delantero >

N

o : '
57039 < 96772
4x20mm(TP F/H) @

IF284

5x4mm 9

,f"’K\é/ ®
BRG 05‘%’/.@18
Q; IF244
4x20mm(TP F/H)

2.6x8mm(TP F/H) %
@69 IF244 -
“ QT%:: ~=Y
x20mm(TP)
\)!
@9 1F244
3x15mm(F/H)
GD1G104

! (46)97039-2
(69 w0202
/’ 01»

(5)BRG005

®D)1F221

IF288 X
N\

Q
(91296 / IF288 o

1

1

3x15mm(F/H)—E

<70vk(2)>
< Front (2) >
< Vorne (2) >
< Avant (2) >
< Delantera (2) > N

1296/IF288%

§9wozo2 L IF128

___@_______
&
5
8
N

3x10mm(TP F/H)—g

38




X #1771 — b / Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte / IF289
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio 5/3x3mm

A" ©—2x8mm(TP)
IF289 A §
I

o
(2 96183BL 1

Q IF289
G ®
2mm—a&

W
x
o]
3
3
’
’
7

AN
N @)IF289
kA
(((F

@
@

N
N
N

IF289

N

‘é\ \ IF289

IF289 X

\\\IF289
@)IF132'@, B IF2s0

3x3mm
N N\,
! D— ) IF289

N

| ©
7l
©, (%) 96183BL
(2)96183BL IF289
3x3mm
) 1F289

@9IF132

X ARy 2 X / Radio Box / RC Box /
Boitier radio / Caja de radio

I
3x12mm(TP) :
3x8mm(TP) X

IGWO051
2x20mm

1708 / IGWO051

1IGW051
:3x3mm

QP




Y% —FTR v X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x12mm
@DIF133/IF134

<2AE—RzZvyzv>
< 2 Speed Transmission >
< 2-Gang-Getriebe >
®0)IF133 / IF134 < Boite de vitesse >

< Cambio 2 velocidades >

3x12mm

@ @), @), @), @) 13/\—VEREL TWEH Ao N0.92304 HDI 7 —4 U —F—EFEAL T LW,
Key No., , and (234) are not available as spare parts. Please purchase optional "N0.92304 HD Air Cleaner" instead.
Die Teile (39, 2%0), @39 & @) sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhalich. Bitte verwenden Sie dafir den Luftfilter mit der Best.-Nr. 92304,
Les pieces Neo , , et (294) ne sont pas vendues séparément. Pour les remplacer, se procurer le filtre a air, réf. 92304.
Las Piezas No. , @ y no se venden por separado. Adquiera la pieza opcional No. 92304 Filtro Aire.

@) I/ —VERFEL TV Ehe TV YYA—H—FHON—YEEBL T LI,
Part @ is not sold separately. Please use equivalent part from other engine manufacturers.
Teil wird nicht separat verkauft. Bitte Ersatzteil von anderen Motorenherstellern verwenden.
@3 ne vend pas des parties. Utilisez s'il vous plait des parties de fabricants de Moteur.
La pieza no se vende por separado. Utilice partes equivalentes de otros fabricantes de motores.

I >3 ] Engine / Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur / Motor

<IvIrazwvyhb>
< Engine Unit >

< Verbrennungsmotor >
< Moteur >

IF243B

1-W701110/
IFW143B
(7x11x1mm)

N0.96643
5x7mm

3x14mm

G191G113-18B
IG112-15B

() 74026-04B

¥ —EB/R—VERGE L TWRWI—YHAH D £,
Z0HAE. RBN—YRENMCASNTVNET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

40




)47 / Rear / Hinten
Arriere / Trasera

3HIF114B

3D
97039-25

- e \ 2.6x6mm(TP)
N\ - 3x20mm(Cap)
@5%\ &)1Goo6B

- ‘: 4x10
3x18mm(TP) 4x10mm P - 2 o\ V- x10mm
3x10mm(Cap)

3x12mm(TP)

"\

4x20mm(TP F/H)

.6x8mm(TP F/H)

< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >

< Diferencial Trasero >

O
IF24:1 e

ax15mm(TP) (1) IF244

s IF287
@IF144 %@

N
N
N

AN
&
IF119\

(5)BRG005 @ %‘fi 97039-25

1
Nl
@—@wwmmm
@\

N

BRGO005

5x4mm

41




77 %Y / Differential / Gear Differential | < Z7BY+/UY77 >

Différentiel / Diferencial < Front/ Rear Differential >
< Vorne / Hintere Gear Differential >
4x4mm < Différentiel Avant / Arriere > 97011-128B
@ < Diferencial Delantero / Trasero >
D
D—@97011-12SB § §
a7~ 3x12mm(F/H)
\
IF102
BRGO005
IF102
IF102
2.6x12mm(Cap)
<2AE—KRzwvy3av >
< 2 Speed Transmission > ! sxa
< 2-Gang-Getriebe > & 1)1GW008-04 xamm
< Boite de vitesse > i
< Cambio 2 velocidades > 0—@1ewoos-04 ) 1GW008-02 BRGOOS |
=2 .
@9 1GW008-04 ﬂ“\ 2.6x4mm(F/H) YZAG @ --d
) Y Y < % ~ L
@1GW008-04 i @Z / = Q)"
axdmm \Qg ‘ N2 (91GW008-01
3x6mm @ IGW008-01 : IGWO008-1
() TRW158-04 A\
-9
- /
5x4mm - \‘
é BRGO0S | R GH1GW008-04 \ \\
I 19 - € T p)
=) . ax6mm B—61awoos-04
(J_— IGW008-01 !
G1D1GW008-02 IGW008-04
]
(91GW008-01 |
g— 2.6x12mm(Cap)
4"~ )%— J Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer i
Amortisseur / Amortiguador ‘l @a @
‘ 1G001-5GM
<TZAYKTUII=> e :
< Front Shock > | \\\ @
< Vorderer Dampfer > ! ! @
< Amortisseur avant > | i IG001-1B
. | |
< Amortiguadores Delanteros > i @ )
e 1G001-1B ! \
<Ur5YIR—> ! giz_emmi
< Rear Shock > ! i 1-N2630N
< Hintere Dampfer > ! } & ®
< Amortisseur arriere > | | N 1G001-2
. ‘ -
< Amortiguadores Traseros > | [ 1Goo1
w S
|
IGO01-4 } i
IG001 — | % %@ ,@)IEN0.IG00T GTF v /t—t& v kT
| 97009-52 BAULER, BEYILN—ERDET,
| g If using No.IG001 GT Shock Set, @) and
! i = are silver.
® ( ! | Bei Verwendung von dem GT StoBdampfer Set
O \J‘Q__J ; ©_@7 (Nr. 1G-01) sind Teil @ und Teil @) silber.
! ; ‘ 1G001-3GM Si vous utilisez les amortisseurs #1G001,
S ! ! et @ sont grises.
1G001-1B | “‘Ill" %) Si utiliza el amortiguador No.IG001 GT, y
/ N ™ 1Goo1-3GM son plateados.
IFW140-05 ~ S

42




=YY%
Part Names
Y—=)LRRT7Y VY (5x10x4) 4\

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

f— \y

K 7E i
(FiiR)

SPARE PARTS

=YY%
Part Names
N=R7y)=79% 280y R (RF=/UT120)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K 7E il
(HiiR)

BRGOO1| ghelq Bearing (5x10x4) 4pcs x4 1000 IF287 | Harg Upper Adjust Rod (Steel/Rear/2pcs) &x2 1000
Y—=)LRRF7Y V7 (8x16x5) 2\ §140y Rey b (RF—I/4x40mm)
BRG005 Shield Bearing (8x16x5) 2pcs ®x2 650 IF288 Tie Rod Set (Steel/4x40mm) B)x2 x4 700
Y—JLRR7 V7 (6x10x3) 2ZA > —Yt v K (NEO) 6D ® @ x2
BRG022| gpje|q Bearing (6x10x3) 2pcs @Wx2 1000 IF289 Linkage Set (NEO) 9 x 4 X 1 1200
Ty IIWNT—LHT—(4AN) 3x3mmtE Yy fEX
IF7 Knuckle Arm Collar (4pcs) x4 800 3x3mm Set Screw X 4
RSA4 TANILEY (13T) IVIVRIVRTL—b t=40/LR)| 4
IF21 | prive Bevel Gear (13T) x 1 1200 IF290 | Epgine Mount Plate (t=4.0/L,R)| &% 2 700
FL=*AL(LANA Y7 7= /GT[GT2) YAV A vF 7= (TAMMPTTT/STRR)
IF28-11 Brake Cam (L1pc/inferno GT/GT2) x 1 350 IF351 | Giicone Switch Boots (1pc/MP777/ST-RR) x 1 500
FIr=2ZRy %Y (BA]/ VT ARAR) F73% 7k (2A/MP9)
IF30-1 | g Case Packing (5pcs/Non asbestos) ®x5 450 IF412 | piff, Shaft (2pcs/MP9) x2 950
RTFT7ITEY NlLzOy Ry bk (VE)
IF35 | Steering Pin x2 450 | | IF502 | 15606 Rod Set (VE) & & x 1 450
6.8mm Y /VR—IL (2A) 3PCHZZvFA 7Y% (1.00)
IF54 | 6.8mm Taper Ball (2pcs) @®x2 300 IFW53 | 3pC Clutch Spring (1.00) x3 400
7.8mmY/NAIR—IL (2A) 3PCTFATA=IF y M SGY+ 7 NI AIFW54)
IF55 7.8mm Taper Ball (2pcs) x2 300 IFW548 3PC Flywheel Nut (for SG-Shaft/1pc/IFW54) x1 400
FIRRN)LEY b IFW107| RA =)LI\NT (HY A5 U w7 /4N)
IF102 Differential Bevel Set @x2 @x4 400 GM | Wheel Hub (Gunmetal/4pcs) x4 1100
FIT—2 ARV L7y =0y R (ZAVR)
IF103 | Differential Case D®x1 500 IFW108| 5pecial Upper Rod (Front) @x2 500
®38RNJLEF (437) . 3PCT7 S A A —)L (¢ 34)
IF106 | $38 Bevel Gear 43T ®@x1 2500 | % |IFW110] 3pC Flywheel (¢34) Bx1 1500
IYIYUNIY L 2AH=125/21-28F) IFWi40| OV > &7 v ~
IF108B Engine Mount (2pcs/H=12.5/for 21-28) X2 600 -05 | O-ring Set X2 800
p26x17EY> T74RAINT—=R=aLy hEY K
IF110 $2.6x17 Pin x4 200 IFW1438 Flywheel Tapered Collet Set @Wx1 ax4 450
IF113 | Y RTFL—rEv k (TFv7) IFW472[ i =L Fv & (VX5 JaAEL =Y 3 Vf)
BK | Suspension Plate Set (Black) | 2 @ X 1 550 GM | Wheel Nut (Gunmetaliapcsfior Serration)| @ X 4 1300
JYNTxv U7 . GTFVIt—t v K~ @ % ) @ @) @) @
IF114B| Rear Hub Carrier @x 1 x2 550 | | 1G001 GT Shock Set 300 609 60D @05 x 2 2300
UViRA—ILyv 7 K~ IGO0 | §VI\=75/\—" ({7 7—/GT/DBX)
IF119 | Rear Wheel Shaft X2 750 1B | Shock Piastc Parts (fo infermo GTiDBX)| &9 @0 @ @ x 2 500
TYyIN—HRF7—Ltv IG001 | ¥V /R—EX k> (4N)
IF123 Upper Sus. Arm Set x4 @@x2 700 -2 | Shock Piston (4pcs) B x4 600
Y AR — IGO0 | A7V YT T7I4 29— (Y A5 w7 2N) N
IF124B Suspension Holder @ @x1 550 -3GM | Spring Adjuster (Gunmetal/2pcs) BB x2 500
IZN=HN2RA V7Y v 7 M70OVR) NN IR— (A>T 7—/GT)
IF125 | Universal Swing Shaft (Front) | & X 2 3200 1G002 | g/ mper (INFERNO GT) DBx1 Wx2 500
Y—RteA/\—t vk Ly VINI—
IF128 | Servo Saver Set x 1set x2| 1300 IG003 | (jrethane Bumper @x 1 400
IF130 | A7 7)Y T 7L—h(TZ5v7) IG005 | £ =1\ 7y K=TL=t(T797)
BK | Steering Plate (Black) @x1 600 BK | Center Bulk Upper Plate (Black) x1 300
Y I—FINXIUR B8mmi—JL ey b (4A/H=123mm/IG006)
IF131 | Center Diff. Mount @x2 500 | |IGO06B) 5 gmm Ball ivot (dpcsH=123mmicoos) | @ 4 600
JL—FALtYE §YR-27—ty k({7 7—/CT/GTI028)
IF132 | Brake Cam Set x1 @x2 650 IG103B| ghock Stay Set (Inferno GT/GT102B) @® x 1 500
TL—FF R R74Y9 My k(27 7= /GT/GTI068)
IF133 | Brake Disk x2 550 1G104 | Bogy Mount Set (INFERNO GT/GT1068) | D ED @ x 1 @ x 4 700
TL—FT1R7tv~ O=\=ty k(1Y 77=/GT/GT104)
IF134 | Brake Disk Set ®x4 @x2 1200 IG105 | Roji Bar Set (INFERNO GT/GT104) | @ X 2 @ x 1 600
ARy TR 1&N\DY VYT (47 7—/GT/GT26)
IF135B| Receiver Box @@x1 ®@x4 800 IG107 | 15t Housing (INFERNO GT/GT26)| 910 X 1 2500
IF137 | B5IR T L 75 9FRIL (Y7 7~/ GT/GTW26)
41 | Vibration Protection Rubber | ®x4 200 | | 1G111 | Gyiich Bell (INFERNO GT/GTW26) | €9 1 1000
Y5 —Tv 7~ (L=95/TA) IG112 | 1&£¥ (15T/ 1Y 77—/ GT/GTW26-15)
IF143B| Center Shaft (L=95/1pc) & x1 450 158 | 1st Gear (15T / INFERNO GT/GTW26-15) | 60 1 900
JOVRNTFvUT IG113 | 2857 (18T/1 ¥ 77— /GT/GTWZ26-18)
IF145 | Front Hub Carrier € x1 750 -18B | 2nd Gear (18T/Inferno GT/GTW26-18) x 1 900
IF205 | 7AY N7y \=TL—F (T35 %) IGHO07| IRA =)L (BARRIK=2/TZv 7 [2\)
BK | Front Upper Plate (Black) @ x 1 550 BK | Wheel (5-Spoke/Black/2pcs) x2 1100
a4 Y M1y 7 (4mm/L=17/2A/FM185) G4V V=AY (YT 7=/GT2)20)
IF218 Joint Cup (4mm/L=17/2pcs/FM185) x2 700 IGT004 Tire & Inner Sponge (Inferno GT/2pcs) x2 1800
Fv 2 L7 —L (LR/IF6B) IGWO008| 2XE—F¥+ 71ty f (Y1-3/GT/GT28)
IF221 | ¢ iickle Arm (L,R/IF6B) € x1 1000 201 | 2:Speed Shaft Set (Shos TypeiaTiaT2)| @ W@ x 1 G@x2 | 1200
70v NO7% 27— L (INFERNO NEO) d2mmty N TR IGWO008| 22t RET ey | (Y 1-%/43T-46T/GT/CT?)
IF233 | £t Lower Suspension Am (NFERNONEO) | 0 X 2 axtomm Set Sorew X 2| 700 202 | 2:Speed Gear Set (Shoe TypeiaT4gTieTIGTy) | 9 & x 1 900
J¥O7% X7~ L (NFERNO NEO) H2mmty NEA TR IGWO008| 226=F75vF k54 (Y 1-7/GT/GT2)
IF234B Rear Lower Suspension Arm (INFERNO NEO) @x2 4x12mm Set Screw 700 -03 | 2-Speed Clutch Drum (for Shoe Type/GT/GT2) x1 900
Y 75— (RU Y22 /MPIRS)| IGW008| 2XE—RY 12—t v |k (GT/GT2) :
IF2428| \1.ittier (Polish/MP9 RS) x1 7200 04 | 2-Speed Shoe Set (for GT/GT2)| 2 @ @ & x 2 850
Y==K (MP9 RS/NEO RACE SPEC) K% >~ 2 (150cc/ST-R)
IF243B| \tanifold (MP9 RSINEO RACE SPEC) B9 X 1 2400 | |ISO51B| Eye| Tank (150cc/ST-R) @x1 2000
75V IEY (4x78mm/2A)| & 33mmey hER 1S111 | A=K X4 Y'Y+ Y~ (NEO ST RACESPEC)
IF244 | Fiange Pin (4x78mm/2pcs) X2 ammsetSoen ¥ 2| 400 BK | Hard Main Chassis (NEO ST RACESPEC)| B2 X 1 5000
TV~ Ry I {1\~ FNEO/NEQ ST/ST-AR Evo) R—ILTV R 58¢ (12A)
IF284 | g Head Set (HardNEONEO STIST-AR Evg) | (& (D @ x 1 @)% 2 600 LA43 | 5 gmm Ball End (12pcs) @ x 12 300
%4 RA—K (NEO 2.0/GT2) AT v 7K (114L)
IF285 | Side Guard (NEO 2.0/GT2) | @@ x 1 900 | |MA024| Suinc Shaft (114L) x1 600

43




=YY%
Part Names
SYARYIRAIZy hEy b

ANT7IN—=") SPARE PARTS

B (F—No.EAE) |k ESf
Quantity (Fitk)

| A

IN—Y %

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Quantity (Fitk)

H—7M KS-5031-09MW

| AZA (F—No.&E AE) | KhiES

A7avNK

Y (1)

IGWOS1| (GT2/NEO ST/MPS Type) @@@ 5200 | | 82278| ggRyo Ks-5031-09mMw | B 1 6000

(GTENED STMPO Type) | @x2 @60 4 82276 Serva frorm Sor2hs) DB x2 500

i o Sow X 1 #9204 | WD Ai Gloaner © | DB @@x1 800

2125 5 Hor Spsom (92515 | i Joming P for 21 5008) &2 1000

S S S X 92638 | S0 i (10p0s) ®x 10 200

e T N I P b O

omm o Sorem X4 528438 7 5 Flangea Bl (ipas) | ©*4 500

ot oo "BE° | ot Sieane Tube 231000 | B 550

o e Sarow X5 96643 | & fmm Srim Sot 501103 /0amm s | 450

OGO Sicors 01 (B6rarge) 15p0s| ©% 15 400 | 196772 | 133536 Yamm Shim SUS | * 10 450

OTWi2| R Sabie o () | 8)x2 300 | |96774| 5500 seum i (spos) | X5 300

04| Spocd Holder for DR | X1 700 | 196775 | 1oy, ismm Shim (10pe8) |* 10 300

WOV | 6 Tapored Washer | 89X 10 450 | |97001 | e Sl hormmbpesission)| @ * 8 600

W0202| &5 Sioe Bl (10pce) | ©* 10 700 | | 97002 | B Eic 1 smmtopeFize)| T 10 250

IO okt (Mt 1 O5pesy | 80%5 200 | | %T88° | Srook v (coommapcsbSi)| B %2 700

1284 | Siigw Ball (5.60) @xs 200 | | %1288 | Bin (2 12 ammopes) | @x8 350

6% | Coor Siap (Whiacktapes. | B 18 250 | |55 | Sorow Pin eommapen | @ x4 350

1708 | Cor Antenns (Blackitpes) | %4 500 | | *785° | Screw pin (xeommizpen | X2 400

"48 | Gkt ol (o S| @ 350 | | 85" | Serow Pin rdzmmpen | 2 x4 400

74092 | (E265P Engie @1 24000 | | *T08° | & e bin xabmminpen | %2 400

758" | Sping o i (poiEsssm)| @ 400 | |97045 |\ i Gasn (o125 G| 23 %5 1200

74905 | & Giow Pug (rison) | X" 800 | 97052 | QT il nd (spottzan) | X8 400

82135 Syncro ki so1 Rocaver | 8% ! 5000 | {97053 | 358 ADG Guien Shoe St | D@3 900
82142 éﬁg;?é&ggg}%?ﬁﬁ%é \:’/gpﬁw)) G x1 500 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

K=V %

Part Names

KA
Description

e A
(Bifk)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

K=V %

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE
Description

S A
(Bitk)

IF117 UYR5EZAH—ty ~ Urod—I)ILziz3 1000 IFW336| FAAVRA=LTy (YR )y 7 /4N) | BHLEDHT A TORA =)L Fy b 1200
Rear Stabilizer Set Prevent chassis rolling of rear. GM | Wheel nut with nylon (Gun Metallic/4pcs) | Self-locking wheel nuts
IZR=HLRA YT+ 7870V 8) |@40,ED), 68 L Xt 2 A IFW336| 71 OV A =)LFy b (Ly R/AN)| BHLEDHY A TORS =Ty b

IF125 | Universal Swing Shaft (Front) | instead of @0,40,68. 2 pcs | 3200 R | Wheel nut with nylon (Red/dpcs) | Self-locking wheel nuts | 1200

IF415 7L —%0—%—(30mm/MP9) | @0 & i 2000 IFW444| 70V NI REA=WNT RAAY XG9I MPY)| BBYD7RA —)LINT 750
Brake Rotor (30mm/MP9) instead of §0). GM | Front Wide Wheel Hub (2pcs/Gunmetal/MP9) | Thick-type wheel hubs
7.8mm EfF/\—RR—)L(2 A /IF56) | @& 354 PIRRYILYYATP) Y7 s-Tii-y (79 NENPSTRR) | 07 )L = B

IF463H 7.8mm Flanged Hard Ball (2pcs/IF56) | instead of @5). 500 IFW448 AlLong Range Steering Servo Hom (FUTABAMPYST-RR)| Aluminum 1400

IFW53| 3PCY 5 v FRA T U7 (1.10)| @Otx#  3¢-277v7R(1.10) 400 IFWadg | TIB VAT Ly i=y 5 I HORMYSTAR FILZH 1400

H 3PC Clutch Spring (1.10) instead of620. for 3-piece clutch. (1.10) Al Long Range Steering Servo Hom (SANWAKOMPYST-RR) | Aluminum
IFW53| 3PCY Ty FATYU Y (0.95)| @tk 3¢-277v7E(0%) 400 IFW454 LIy MV =ilik=> (75 XB/MPI)| 77 )L X 8 2500
M | 3PC Clutch Spring (0.95) instead of62D. for 3-piece clutch. (0.95) Aluminum Throttle Servo Hom (FUTABAMPY)| Aluminum
IFW53|3PCYZ 5y FAT7U >4 (0.90) | GDers  3¢-2757F(0%0) 400 IFW455 FIIARY MV=i=> (7 KOBMPY)| 77 )L = 84 2500
S 3PC Clutch Spring (0.90) instead ofG0). for 3-piece clutch. (0.90) Aluminum Throttle Servo Horn (SANWA/KOMPY)| Aluminum
Fwioss| 28> NZZESA Y=ty b 70V OO-L%EZ % 1600 IG112 | T3&% ¥ (13T/DRX/A ¥ 7 7 —/GT)| 1) & it 900
Front Stabilizer Set Prevent chassis rolling of front. -13B | 1st Gear (13T/DRX/Inferno GT)| instead of @1).
BPC7ILIVZyvFIa— [@exim IG112 | 1%&%v (14T/1 ¥ 77—/ GT/GTW26-14)| 61) & i
IFW136| 3pC Aluminum Clutch Shoe | instead of €. 1500 -14B | 1t Gear (14T/Inferno GT/GTW26-14)| instead of 61). 900
IFW326| 4 =LA7 (FA=MPYTTTIAV A9y AN | SEEEDIRA —)LIN T 1100 IG112 | 1%%v (15T/4 ¥ 77~/ GT/GTW26-15)| 61) & 3 #fa 900
GM | Wheel Hub (Narrow/MP9/777/Gunmetal/4pcs)| Thin-type wheel hubs -15B | 1st Gear (15T/Inferno GT/GTW26-15)| instead of &1).
IFW332 FWIFYINT=L(LR/Ty Y 2f)| PLIEDELOF Y I LT —L 9500 IG113 | 2&F T (16T/DRX/A >~ 77—/ GT)| 619 & 3xifa 900
Aluminum Knuckle Arm (L,R/With Bush) | Machine cut aluminum knuckle arms -16B | 2nd Gear (16T/DRX/Inferno GT) | instead of 9.
IFW336| F1 AV FRA—=)LFy ;M (TI—/4N)| BHLEDHT A TORA =L Fy b 1200 IG113 | 2&%v (17T/1 ¥ 77—/ GT/GTW26-17) ERM 200
BL | Wheel nut with nylon (Blue/4pcs) | Self-locking wheel nuts -17B | 2nd Gear (17T/Inferno GT/GTW26-17) | instead of 6f9).

44




AF7aviti—y (2)

=YY%
Part Names

PES
Description

K 7E i
(FiiR)

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

=YY%
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

PNES
Description

K 7E il
(HiiR)

IG113 | 22%¥ (18T/4 > 77~ /GT/GTW26-18)| 619 & = ife 900 IGWO52 N=RAFFYVT 7L~ (1075/R246-35018) | 7075E Db 5 1 7 2400
-18B | 2nd Gear (18T/Inferno GT/GTW26-18) | instead of 9. Hard Steering Plate (7075/for R246-3501) | High strength 7075 grade
IG113 | 2&E=A Y7 (19T/4 ¥ 7 7~/ GTH) | 619 & 54t 900 Igwosa| 30 4/t (A>T 7—/GI2F) | KT+ D5 2EENZBHEHD 2500
-19B | 2nd Pinion Gear (19T/Inferno GT)| instead of G19. 3D Bumper (for Inferno GT2) | Effective control of body shake.
IG113 | 2&E=A Y%7 (20T/4 ¥ 7 7~/ GTH) | 619 & 54t 700 IGWosa| £7ENVIR7=(05755 1477~ /6T2) FILZ8Ey 17 3700
-20 | 2nd Pinion Gear (20T/Inferno GT)| instead of 619. SP Front Shock Stay (7075/Black/GT2)| Aluminum reinforced type
IG113 | 286 =AY+ (1T/4 v 77— /GTA) | 619 & 3 700 IGWOs5| U T8VI=R7= (1015175 514377-/GT2) TILZEEy 17 3700
-21 | 2nd Pinion Gear (21T/Inferno GT)| instead of 619. SP Rear Shock Stay (7075/Black/GT2) | Aluminum reinforced type
IGH005| R4 =)L (10ZIR=7/7 797 [2\)| @B & =it 1100 IGW056 BEPCY Ty FRI (1Y 77—/ GT2) | BEIATTT I LILARYANT Y7 1500
BK | Wheel (10-Spoke/Black/2pcs)| instead of (. Light Weight PC Clutch Bell (for GT2) | Lightwsight for improved acceleration response
IGH005| A =)L (T0ZR=7/Y LI\=Xy%/2A) | 69 & 3t 1600 IGWO057 UYO7HATL=h (0 /70757797 [GT2) | vrorsykaeacgzeTharvavnry? 2000
SM | Wheel (10-Spoke/Silver Plating/2pcs)| instead of (. Rear Lower Sus. Plate (0°/7075/Black/GT2) | Remoalofrea skid angereaes ncreased raction,
IGH005 | 7R =)L (10ZK—=7 /IR 71 2 \)| 6 & 5542 1100 IGWosg| /T8 22=sr IMENDINGT2 TigeR) | £75-R54T5 0 TMELZNHE | 4
W | Wheel (10-Spoke/White/2pcs)| instead of @. Rear Center Universal Shaft (L=110/1pc)| Changed to universal center drive shaft.
IGTO03 | KCRY v o547 (#45/4 v +—ft4 ¥ 77— /GTj2A) | @09, (10 & x4t ARVE X VY5 9= (RTVAT-NTS6T2 TypeR) | ¥+ & — DEIERA 7 v 7
-45 | KC-Siicks Tire (#45/With Inner/GT/2pcs) | instead of @9, G1. 2300 | |IGWOSS| gy i Chassis (Seiress Coor7SGT2 TypedR] | Increased chassis rigidity | 8400
IGTOO03 | KCRY y754 1 (#55/4 v+t v 77=/CTj2A) | @9, 610 & Kt PVIXARAM (F79% /GT2INEO2ONEO ST) | 77 )L = &4
-55 | KC-Slicks Tire (#55Mith Inner/GT/2pcs) | instead of @9), @M. 2300 | |IGWOBO| yyminym Recio Post (BiackGT2NEO20NEO ST) | Aluminum made 1200
IGWOO01| 743702 M T3¢ U7 (5459991 77-/6T2) | 69,65 & 3Xia F4W5 v 1\—ty h(DBX/DST/GT2) | 7L I &4
GM | AlFront Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/inferno GT2) | instead of 64), €5 5800 TRW105| i) Shock Set (DBX/DST) Aluminum made 4200
IGWO02| 713 U7AT5+ 7 (A5Y 545 77-/GT2)| §4),@8) & 35Ha BMBZ 1 ILE— RS> TS 0RENE vy 8T
GM | Al Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetallinferno GT2) | instead of 34), 35). 5800 1876 | Fel Tank Filter Stops impurities from entering fuel tank 1000
IGW004| §18=27Y 27 (55-21/L=45/7") = [2\) | Q) & zxita 800 92213 REIF 1 —7 (2.4x6x1000mm) | AEY 7 THEIEZERSIE 700
-5521 | Shock Spring (5.5-2.1/L=45/Green/2pcs) | instead of (). Fuel Tube (2.4x6x1000mm) | Thick type prevents damage
IGW004| §V18=27" 27 (6-2.1/L=45/7)b—/2A) | Q) & zzi NTZ7—AT— &3
-6021 | Shock Spring (6-2.1/L=45/Blue/2pcs)| instead of @). 800 92511 | Muffler Stay instead of (. 600
IGW004| §18=27Y 7 (65-2.1/L=45/1 TO~{2\) | QWb & Zxia 800 RENBGTAYT Y AUNT v 7
-6521 | Shock Spring (6.5-2.1/L=45/Yellow/2pcs)| instead of (). Easy removal improves maintenance effciency
IGWO004| 7V/{=27) 27 (8-22/L=45/77 v 7j2)) | G &z N — TN
-8022 | Shock Spring (8-2.2/L=45/Black/2pcs)| instead of @. Sl B AN I AR AN
IGW004 y\//\n_xw 77 (9'2-2/|-=45/:/,”’“d_/27\) @ oS 800 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
-9022 | Shock Sprlng (9-2.2/L=45/S|Iver/2pcs) instead of @ Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltiich!.

RF«. Th=Ib. D14>J. YAXVITI—h)

=V %
Part Names

K E A
(Biik)

Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

BODY SHELL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

(Body, Decals, Masking Sheet)

CORVETTE C7.RiIRNTr (GT2/WB360mm/1546-40)

612061B| CHEVROLET CORVETTE C7.R Clear Body (GT2) 5800
SRL— JILRvy k C6-R™ 2007 R« & v k (GT2)

IGB152B| Chevrolet® Corvette® C6-R™ 2007 Body Set (GT2) 7500

IGB160 2018 ¥ wIFvLyYvr— /YFAL—YavhT«ty bk 9500
2018 Dodge Challenger Non Decoration Body Set

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ARY—Fh—I
(FH=Ib. AR Y—FH—]L)

AN E
. Part Names
IGB152| AMYHF—F7A—JL (¥RL— J)LXv k C6-R™ 2007)
-1 Sponsor Decal (Chevrolet® Corvette® C6-R™ 2007)

SPONSOR DECAL
(Body Decals, Sponsor Decals)

KE i
(HEkR)

2100

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

PAINTED COMPLETE BODY SHELL
(Painted complete body shell)

BREBERBRT Y b
(BRF5TA)

=V %
Part Names

K TE A
(Biik)

12000

45



AKA 94V « iIkR€—IL - 12 F—

AKA TIRE, WHEEL, INNER % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AFS
Description

e A
(Biik)

A E2
EUM\EINES

AKA 54 PEERBIC R (1/1081/8/%—F /8 A)

AKA44002 Ak TIRE MOUNTING BANDS 1:8/1:10 (8PCS) 500
AKA 54717 (2]2.5]3/3.5/4]45mm)

AKA44007) AA MULTI-TIP TIRE PUNCH 1200

‘y —)l/ TOOL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE K E i RE K E

K=Y %

VACE2

Part Names Description (Fitk) Part Nmes Description (Fitk)
36113 | KR Hex Wranch Driver 5 8mm 1000 | |36219 | 37 Koo Ege Reamer | o neghaesandubea| 1300
36114 | KRF Hox Whench Driver 30mm 1000 | 1362199 | S5 i Ecige Roamer Plus | Todtr it oesonites| 2000
36117 IPEE]; I/—3ho>/< grf_\(/el\; Egrr/mr\n_ >-omm 1000 36261 &RFIFFZSTa\TnLI/eés/Jﬂ;)C)j-]E:?d; é]é?szc;sxsirzghi gfclé;]o?;?;:%/:)gdi 500
36133 | KRE Arm Reamer (30w 2000 | | 36262 | K- Sarios P Boy Sosors Cuve | Sisaors or Pbocy,| 50
36134 | KAF Arm Roamer (4.0mm) 2000
cores o s BEASL550

YKWO001

ACAVE4
Part Names
ANL—FU—3—(¢3.05)
Straight Reamer (3.05)

AFN
Description
3mmiRF vy TEHEY -
Smooth gaps 3mm holes.

e A
(Biik)

2800

YKW020
TC

K=V

Part Names
KANAI TOOL 6 &L ¥F K54 /t=(20mm/ #5>3- 1)

RE
Description

jJ .j-{ ‘y_)l/ YUICH KANAI TOOLS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

e A
(Biik)

2300

YKW002

ANL—KU—=<%—(¢4.05)
Straight Reamer (4.05)

4mmiRF vy TEEY =)
Smooth gaps 4mm holes.

2800

YKW003
B

KANAITOOL ¥4 #Z K74/t~ (6mm)
KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/6mm)

NENEY FORREDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2200

YKW020
BPB

KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm/Ti-Coat)
)

KANAI TOOL 7= Jbif4 > b R 54 /8= (2.0mm
KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm)

3mmAYy 7 ZEZRY =)L
Tool for 3mm Hex screw
nzEnty NORRTDHDES,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2200

YKWO004
B

KANAITOOL ¥4 FA K74 )¢~ (dmm/0Y7)
KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/4mm/Long)

ZNENEY PORRFNHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2000

YKW005
B

KANAI TOOL ¥4 F AR 74 /\=(3mm/ 0> 7)
KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/3mm/Long)

Zn2EnEy NORGTDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

1700

YKW025
B

KANAITOOL 6 &L > F K74 /{—(2.5mm)
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)

3mmF vy 7EZRY )L
Tool for 3mm Cap screw
ZnN2EnEy NOBRETDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

1800

YKWO006
B

KANAITOOL 75 ZRZ4/8—=(No.1)
KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.1)

3~dmm7 I AEZRBY =)L
Tool for 3~4mm Phillips screw
nZEhEy NORRTDHDES,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2100

YKW025
BPB

KANAI TOOL = Jbafiq > h K54 /8= (25mm)
KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.5mm)

3mm* vy 7EXRY -
Tool for 3mm Cap screw
NENEY NORRENHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2200

YKW007
B

KANAI TOOL 75 AR 74 /8—(No.2)
KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.2)

2~2.6mm7 I AEZRY )L
Tool for 2~2.6mm Phillips screw
ZNENEY FORRTNHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2200

YKW030
B

KANAITOOL 6 &L > F K74 /{—(3.0mm)
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (3.0mm)

AmmF vy TEZBY -
Tool for 4mm Cap screw
ZNENEY NORRTENHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

1900

YKWO008

TERARA—=ILLYF(1/8H41X)
T-Wheel Wrench (1/8 Size)

A —=ILFy NAY—IL
Tool for Wheel nut

3200

YKWO11

ZJ)8F(5.5-7.0)
Spanner (5.5-7.0)

1600

YKW030
BPB

KANAI TOOL #i=Jbafiq > h K74 /%= (3.0mm)
KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (3.0mm)

AmmFEF vy TEZAY -
Tool for 4mm Cap screw
NENEY NORRTENHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2200

YKWO012

ZJ%F(6.5-8.0)
Spanner (6.5-8.0)

1600

YKWO015
B

KANAI TOOL 6 &L v F K71 /t=(1.5mm)
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm)

3mmtey hEXREY =)L
Tool for 3mm Set screw
ZnN2EnEy NORGETDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

1700

YKWO015
BPB

KANAITOOL 7= JLakq >k R 54/t~ (1.5mm)
KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (1.5mm)

3mmty NEXRY—IL
Tool for 3mm Set screw
ZhZhty NOBETDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2200

YKW055
BXB

KANAI TOOL 7y 7 2 R 54 /8= (5.5mm)
KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)

3mm7+ v fAY—IL
Tool for 3mm Nut
FNENEY NOBRETIHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2400

YKWO070
BXB

KANAI TOOL iy 7 A R 54 /A= (7.0mm)
KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)

4dmm+y KAV —IL
Tool for 4mm Nut
NENEY NORRTENHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

2500

YKW102

28+t (5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0)
Spanner (5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0)

2900

46



TEAIL - AT

CHEMICAL - OIL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET O

UACVE4
Part Names

K&
Description

e E A
(Biik)

WaE
Description

e E A
(Biik)

UACAVE
Part Names

Uy 7¥v o) Z(39) T7AVERT IR HG a4 ~JUX JaA v AT IR
96162 Ring Gear Grease (3g) Teflon special grease. 400 96508 | 4G Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 800
FroERZ R LB/ 0T HBICER ERENAD
Reduces wearing of gear Use inio metal joint parts. Reduces the wear
I7—=9)—=F—=A4)I(100cc)| T7=9U—F—FRA1I SPR7UYTUFyR N7 UV TRAA I
96169 | Ajr Cleaner Oil (100cc) QOil for air cleaner 800 96625 Special Bearing Liquid Bearing Oil 1000
96176 HG I7-9Y~+=A1L(7Y~> /100cc) 1400 N7 )V TERD MR FE
HG Air Cleaner Oil (Green/100cc) Retrieves potentiality of Bearing.
Oy 7454 N (F58E M0cc) | ERDEMBHIEA F7FV>—)LY) X (3g)
96178B| | octite (Medium Strength/10cc)| Stops loosing screw 1200 XGS151| pift. Gear Seal Grease (39) 900
RIDEHRED IR ERIE XGS152 RZSA4TYa1>v kI (3g) 850
Protects from loosing screw Drive Joint Grease (3g)
96179 | B 272 1 b (B52E 10ce) | ERDiEHEILA) 1200
Loctite (Strong Strength/10cc)| Stops loosing screw
XY DBEHIEDICEN EFE
Protects from loosing screw

VYA AIL SILICONE OIL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACE2
Part Names

R
Description

ACE2
Part Names

R
Description

) g
(Hifk)

VAGE2
Part Names

K&
Description

KN
(Bi)

(HiR)

SIL | &Y 3> JL#100 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3> A JL#900 (40cc) SIL | &' 3 A1 )L#200000 (40cc)
0100| Silicone QOil #100 (40cc) 0900| Silicone QOil #900 (40cc) 200000| Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | ) J> 7 )L#150 (40cc) SIL | YU aVA1)L#1000 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 37 )L#300000 (40cc)
0150] Silicone Oil #150 (40cc) £600 1000| Silicone QOil #1000 (40cc) 300000 Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | =7 £1300
SIL | U327 )L#200 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3>A-)L#1200 (40cc) SIL | ~UI>A1)L#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0200| Silicone Qil #200 (40cc) 1200/ Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V 37 )L#250 (40cc) SIL | ') 3> 7 )L#1300 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3>#4)L#1000000 (20cc)
0250/ Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 1300| Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 1000000| Silicone Oil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | &Y > )L#300 (80cc) SIL | ') 3> )L#2000 (40cc)
0300-8 Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000| Silicone Qil #2000 (40cc)
SIL | > a>A-)L#350 (80cc) SIL | &Y aVA1)L#3000 (40cc) £600
0350-8( Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000| Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc)
SIL | 22U )L#400 (80cc) SIL | U 3> JL#4000 (40cc)
0400-8| Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc)
SIL | 2> )L#450 (80cc) SIL | YU 324 JL#5000 (40cc)
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) gy )—H 5000/ Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y > )L#500 (80cc) | | for shocks. SIL | ') 3> A4 )L#6000 (40cc)
0500-8 Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 6000/ Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) F7H
SIL | U L#550 (80cc) SIL | ¥U3>AA JL#7000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) £1100 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | >V a>7-r)L#600 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 3274 )L#10000 (40cc)
0600-8| Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 10000| Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | > a7 )L#650 (80cc) SIL | &Y YA JL#15000 (40cc) 800
0650-8| Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 15000| Silicone Qil #15000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y > )L#700 (80cc) SIL | &Y a7 )L#20000 (40cc)
0700-8| Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 20000/ Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y > )L#750 (80cc) SIL | &Y a7 )L#30000 (40cc)
0750-8| Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | > a7 )L#800 (80cc) SIL | ¥ YA JL#40000 (40cc)
0800-8| Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc) £600
SIL | > a7 )L#850 (80cc) SIL | ¥V YA JL#50000 (40cc)
0850-8| Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y A1)L#60000 (40cc)
60000 Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y a7 )L#100000 (40cc)
100000| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)

47



IR—Y %

AR

Y ZE A

IR—Y %

A

Y ZE A

I-I-{ ‘y 9 Z ° l\“y 9 BOX * BAG % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Part Names
Syncro KR-331 5{E# (E5)

Description

(BiR)

82135 Syncro KR-331 Receiver 5000
Syncro Touch KT-432PT | 2.4GHz,4chiX {51
82136 Syncro Touch KT-432PT | 2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter 24000
TV FINRILTAT
Touch panel type
Syncro KR-431T L ¥—/\— | 2.4GHz,4ch3 {514
82137 | Syncro KR-431T Receiver | 2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter | #000
KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PT{E R m4¢
for KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PT
Ry 7Y=mV5—(Syncro B 3 EY)
82141 Battery Holder (Syncro/3pin) 400
A4 v F(Syncro. Z{EHAE /3 EY)
82142 | gyjtch (Syncro for Receiver/3pin) 500
H—7R KS-5031-09MW |&ERIL7 517 &BFY
82273 Servo KS-5031-09MW High Torque type with metal gears 6000
P —iR KS4031-06W
82274 | Servo KS4031-06W 5000

48

Part Names Description (Fe3k) Part Names Description (Fe3k)
Ew hRw 2 X DX TR ICRiE g7613a| KYOSHO Fr YUY I\v T S |+ X/ 250x410x360mm 5500
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools KYOSHO Carrying Bag S Size / 250x410x360mm
- X/ 542x300x397mm 876148 KYOSHO F+ U > 7 /\y & M| #+ X /300x500x450mm 7500
Size / 542x300x397mm KYOSHO Carrying Bag M Size / 300x500x450mm
Ew hRy IR TEIAICE KYOSHO F+ ' > Z/\w 7 L | %+ X /350x550x540mm
80461 | pit Box Good for storing tools 6800 87615B| KyOSHO Carrying Bag L Size / 350x550x540mm 8500
1 X ] 420x240x330mm 87618 | KYOSHO %7 U T7—2(75v7)| 11+ X / 320x560x220mm | 450
Size / 420x240x330mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Black) | Size / 320x560x220mm
Y=Ly I R - X / 330x230x65mm KYOSHO F+ U7 —Z (L v R)| 4 X/ 320x560x220mm
80462 | 150| Box Size / 330x230x65mm 1800 87619 | kyosHO Carrying Case (Red) Size / 320x560x220mm 4200
JIR—Y Ry I Z L o X / 410x264x43mm KYOSHO Z7OR/\w & - X / 340x240x160mm
80463 | parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm 1800 87823 | KYOSHO PROPO Bag Size / 340x240x160mm | 3000
JIR—=Y IRy I ZM - X /232x122x32mm
80464 Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm 550
JIR=YRY I RS 0 X /120x83x25mm
80465 Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm 150
JX—=YRy 7 X SS 4 X /89x36x26mm 3 A
80466 | parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm  3pcs 400
7|:|7R TRANSMITTER % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
IN—V % AR b, ki



UACVE4
Part Names

K
Description

(Biik)

IR—VY %

Part Names

KA
Description

I- l/ 7 I\ IJ ‘y 7 ELECTRIC % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Y E A

Y E A
(Biik)

IN—Y %

Part Names

KA
Description

K 7E il
(BiiR)

=YY%
Part Names

AR
Description

H—EXA—F—MINi TSR | EEREFYS LREH —= A= T=25=20 A7 2200 fi | 17 )-1074930%-5-4755E -5~
36207P Thermo Meter PLUS Noncontact digital thermometer 1 set 2800 362165 SPARK BOOSTER with ORION 2200 | Spark booster with batery condition meter 2600
KYOSHO Original TYIYAY ROBEREICER AVRINIATOTF T —5—
Measures engine head temp. Compact plug heater
NILFRY =5 =My I R20|110~1/8 EFILA IIANIOAVIAN=IT=29= 20| RF « EH'EVEIC R
36209 Multi Starter Box 2.0 For 1/10~1/8 models 7800 36240 Spark Booster Extra Long 2.0 | Optimal for cars with high body height 1800
IVIVHRBAAY -9 —Ry I A 362408 IJANIAVIAN=)T=25=20 | RF« BHBVEICRE 2600
For starting the engine. (YA 2200 1) Optimal for cars with high body height
AR 72V Ny 7Y — 2 RBE Spark Booster Extra Long 2.0| ;¢ 5 1) —f4
Requires two 7.2V batteries W/Orion2200 Includes batty
36209R NIVFRY—5—Ry T Z20|110~1/8 EFILA 7800 R246- | Yy ALINT—2200 72V N-MH Ny 7Y — | 36209 25 —49—Rv 7 X 2000
(L v K) For 1/10~1/8 models 8451B | MUSCLE POWER 2200 Ni-MH Battery | For starter box (N0.3620)
Multi Starter Box 2.0 IVYVRBRAI—9-Ry I 2 R246- | Yy ALINT7—3000 72V N-MH Ry 7Y — | 36209 25 —4 —Ry 7 XFB 2800
(Red) For starting the engine. 8452B | MUSCLE POWER 3000 Ni-MH Battery | For starter box (N0.3620)
A& 7.2V Ny T — 2 AHE R246- | Yy A)L/8T—- 3600 72V NF-MH Ny 71)— | 36209 25 —4—Rv ¥ ZF 3400
Requires two 7.2V batteries 8453B | MUSCLE POWER 3600 Ni-MH Battery | For starter box (N0.3620)
77 t"j' U — ACCESSORY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K E
(BiiR)

N7—=ARZ7v7(S/77v7) 18A

25x102mm 18X 777

80823

BigK20 Ev hYwvk 7597

4 X /1200x600mm

1700BK| Golor Strap (S/Black) 18pcs | 2.5x102mm 18 pes. Black 180 BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm)| Size / 1200x600mm 4000
1701BK H7=2Z8F3v 7 (M/FZv7) 18N 35x15mm 18X 7597 250 80823 | Big K2.0 E'v h¥w ~k L v K| %+ X/1200x600mm 4000
Color Strap (M/Black) 18pcs | 3.5x150mm 18 pcs. Black R | Big K2.0 Pit Mat Red (61x122cm)| Size / 1200x600mm
N7=AKNT9v 7 (L/TZv7) 12\ | 40x00mm 128 7597 T7IAIRA—=ILLYF 754 MRA =LA ULIE
1702BK Color Strap (L/Black) 12pcs | 4.0x200mm 12 pcs. Black 320 809518 Flywheel Wrench Detaching tool for flywheel. 1200
1705 | A7 -7 YTFEXTY 7YX (BA)| 63ds0mm 6 774 b 500 96161 | ZYT 1 VIIIA K NZ Y ZABAYIA - 480
Color Antenna (white/6pcs) | e3x450mm 6pcs. White Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment
1706 HI=TYTFKP Fvy 7Y% (6A)| daxsomm 6\ LYY 500 961658 7L 7—7 (40x2500mm) | RT+ OBIE. HrRET—7 450
Color Antenna (FP/6pcs) 03x450mm 6pcs.  Fluorescent Pink Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm) | Tape to repair/reinforce body
1707 | D7=7YTT KY %99 7Y% (6A)| 63somm 6A (10— 500 EROBEIC b BE
Color Antenna (FY/6pcs) 03x450mm 6pcs.  Fluorescent Yellow Most suitable for fixation of the wiring
1708 | DZ=7Y7F RE5 yTUF (AN | o3usmm N 757 500 96183 | 717-YY3vF2-7(230000/7)-) (17908 #ARIF 2 —F T IL— 550
Color Antenna (Black/4pcs) | 3x450mm 4pcs. Black BL | Color Silicone Tube (2.3x1000/Blue)| Fuel tube Blue
1796BL| 2/ ZNVVIAYF =T (T=)| U— RigREMBF 2 -7 | o0 96183 | 17-Y) 72— JRMMYRE//L-)II0SE) MKF 21 ~T  ZE-VTL—| o
Spiral Silicone Tube (Blue) Code protection tube SG | Color Silicone Tube (2.3x1000/Smoke Gray)| Fuel tube Smoke Gray
BHROIRBEL O NS 7L ZRIE 06184 BHk T L% (TR12) RIEH. ZERERRY 7 2B 200
Protectthe trouble for disconnectonlexposed ofead wire Waterproof Bag (TR12) For Receiver and Receiver battery
ZNRAZIIY)AYF21—T | V- N RERF1—7 JLY—F—(8x200mm/1A) | iy ) A0kHE 1) 0BNERLE
17965G (7\'3&—? 7L—) Code protection tube 700 96186 | Rupber Sealer (8x200mm/1pc) | Fillinthe gap of radio box to protect the dust 1000
Spiral Silicone Tube Wi RBRHD 5 7L ERIE o6a24 | 2 2~ TILK> 7 500cc A=« — BN |
(Smoke Gray) Protect he frouble fo iscomnectionlexposed ofeag vire Fuel Bottle 500cc For quick refueling.
36218 FYN=EY RAY YR (VTR0 MI)| 52 -OFERIBEBAI VK |
Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance
36218 | /-y FAI YR (VTR MI/R)| V- OEBILREBRI VR | 00
R Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet/Red | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance
36228 | XYTFYARI YR O=947 (779 7)| §I-R90F BECAT-L KT 39 ME 1600
BK | Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black) | Shock Stand, with screw and magnet
36228 | AYTFYARYI YR O=F4 7 (LY R) | 901297 BECAR-D KT Ry MiE 1600
R Maintenance Stand Type Low (Red) | Shack Stand, with screw and magnet

49




7’ \0 l/)l/ APPAREL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A E2
EUN\EINES

AFS
Description

e A
(BiiR)

A E2
EUM\EINES

AFS
Description

e
(BEikR)

I70v(KYOSHO OI /&)

AKA98101
L

AKAT>+V(L)

AKABIAD T+

XL Grey K Circle Short Sleeve

50

87962 | Apron (KYOSHO Logo/Black) 1600 AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (L) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo | 2200

88001L | KYOSHOK 7x—R 20T ¥ ¢V (K74 N /L) 2000 | [AKASBION AKA T 2 2/ (M) _ AKABIAD TS o | o500
KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (White/L) M AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (M) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo

88001M| KYOSHOK 72— 20T Y% (74 b /M) o000 | [AKASBION AKA T 2 Y (SM) . AKABIAD TS0 | 550,
KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (White/M) S | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (SM) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo

880015 | KYOSHOK 7R 20T Y%y (RVA | /S) 0000 | [AKASBIOT AKA T >+ (XL) , AKABIAD TS0 | op
KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (White/S) XL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XL) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo

a8001xL| KYOSHOK 7 1=K 20T ¥ (K7 b /XL 0000 | [ASBIOI AKAT Sy (XXL) AKARTIAD TSy | o0
KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (White/XL) XXL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XXL) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo

o | Q508 Krad 5o 3 oo s 208 G

88002M Wé?ﬂé &T:;df\eéOOTTjgh{r(tLZF{e'\ci;m; 2000 AKégsBmz AAKﬁLETn BiLL SBDalgllj(FFC L%%g)BS@\P BACK 3800

880025 ﬁ\\((ogg% z%;dFeZZOOTTjgh{rib(Fge%g; 2000 | AP éﬁf\oz ;ogg\?\ SIVV‘EAI\\TZJIIF\R\{I'((II__)) 6800

oo KSR R o it o | [ o swekraten

88003L KYOSHOK 71—=R 20T Y vV (77970 2000 AKA9B104f AKA 7—R{FZTw k¥ v (XL) 6800
KYOSHO K Fade 2.0 T-Shirt (Black/L) XL | BLACK HOODY SWEATSHIRT (XL)

88003M| K500 K Fade 20 7-Sni (lacki) 2000

980035, KVDSHIO K Fade 20 T-Sh (BlackiS 2000

BEO0XL] KVOSHO K Fade 20 o (BlackXL) 2000

B8004L| £ Fate 2.0 Swoat Wiood fed Lare 5800

B8004M| { Fhde 2.0 Swat Wihiood Hod Hedium 5800

880045 { Fads 2.0 Swaat Wikiood Aed Small 5800

BBOOXL| { Fade 2.0 Swaat Witiood Hed X Lage 5800

98005L | | VOBHO Windbreaker 20 (1-Size) 9800

BB005M) Y5O0 Windbreater 5.0 (M-Size) 9800

280055 KYBSH10 Windoreaker 2.0 (&-Size) 9800

BB005XL) KYOSHI0 Windbreaker .0 (XL-76) 9300

BB006L | |V OSHO Hoavy Jacket 2.0 (Lot 18000

BB000M| [\ ORHO Heary Jackot 20 (M-5iz0 18000

980065 K\ ORHO Heavy Jacket 2.0 (5-5176) 18000

BEO0EXL) KYOSHO Heavy Jacket 20 (XL-S1e) 18000

B8007L | iaco .0 Swoat Non-hood Red Laige 4300

B8007M| {iaci 5.0 Sweat Nor-hoo e echum 4800

980075 Kiado 2.0 Swoat Nom-hood Fod Sreal 4300

BE007XL {13 5.0 Swoat Non-hod Hled X Lage 4800

98006L | {*Rar K Grbia Short Sieeve. | 2000

B8008M| 1t R K Grclo Shont Sleove | 2000

830085 § s K e Shor Sieeve 2000

200081 e Cicle Sior: Sloovs | 2000

o8009L | ' SiL0'% G Shor Sloave | 2000

o8003M| i G i e Short leeve 2000

830035 | § 1oy % v Short Sloave 2000

agoooxt | K Circle Short Sleeve ('L — /XL) 2000




EXFYyRN-UDT -y vr— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ B A [ 2B ‘ B A [ 2E ‘ B A *Ef
No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk)
@ S H  Feges iponne (o 7 e Srow

1011 |G ama(oi1tpon 10pcs| 200 | [140568N| . okt ) Famge yio fopesy| 595 | 200 | [1-503008T| it G R 1 ) [10pcs] 400
€ Efing BB ko o o (s | 895 | 400 | | saaotor | 0 S 7 07 10| 400
1015 | At S/10pes 10pcs| 150 | |NASVA| ) Feron o ot 8955 | 400 | [1-sasntzT| g g e opes [109cs] 400
14020 | a5 oriopes 10pcs| 160 E Ko pangea ot S001ST| i, ra(amurMoeT/apes) | 955 | 400
1025 | s ariopos) 10pcs| 150 | (1408 Lttt s yon o erp| P | 000 | | (mmmm  Z7 R 2R

116030 | £ pi 78 oopes) 10pcs{ 150 [HAMSFAS| it Fargt Gl i | 4953 | 900 | [1:s1200aH] B 0 ey [1090s] 250
1040 | p e oriopes 10pcs| 150 | |IAUSFAR] sty er on e i | 4953 | 900 | [1-s1200sH] & S ey [1090s] 300
16050 | a6 oriope) topes| 10| | (jmmmmm < EEH 112605 ton etow(Hod i opee) | 10PCS] 400
16060 | (a6 ariopos) topes 150 | | -sozeoa | gt e [10ves| 200 | [rstsoos| B G2 R D ey [109cs] 500
1070 | (e Glopes) epcs [ 150 | -s0ae0s | g g [10ves| 200 | [tstaoosn| gor SO RO E ey 1opes] aoo
1100 | (2100000 epos [ 150 | t-s0meos | g oo g [10pes| 200 | [rstaoosn| g SO O D ey 10pes] a0o
B W 1502812 | G Sonomp oxtarionsy | [1005| 200 | [stanton g ey topea) |100cs| 300
1N2016 | { it oropes) topcs| 200 | | -soa00s | gt LSRN Jropes| 200 | [rsteotan| B e open) [109c5] 500
N2620 | Qs eaniopen | [1opes| 200 | | vsosoos [ e EEREIREIIN  Jropes| 200 | | rstantsn| B o iororteropes) |10905| 300
1:N3024 | X 410pes) topcs| 200 | | -soaoto | gt S RIEREINY  [1opes| 200 | [ristooton| Bor S tennainariopos) [109°5] 300
1-N4032 Zu‘ty(,\:‘fggﬁgélgm 10pcs| 200 | | 1-s03012 éf;ﬁgﬁg?;:%élgw 10pcs| 200 | [1-513022H gﬁ;%ﬁ%?ﬁgﬁﬁ;g@g@ 8pcs | 300
B Ao 1506016 | Bt sompiberarionesy | |10Ps] 200| || T e | S90S | 300
ENRAR] (s o oes)| %8| 490 | | 1500018 | Bt g o aubcraronesy | |10Pcs] 200| |1t B e | 590 | 300
B o 1509025 | ot S ampuibiantones) | |1065] 200| |1t B ariopee) |10Pcs| 300
NZEION | s 0y oo (oo | 905 200 | | 1500050 | ot o uaoonones | |10Pos] 200 | [rstaoton] B mextoniopes) [106°5] 300
NG| on (apesy |59 | 200 | | -s0so0s | gl Gl SINOIN topes| 200| - |r10126 | o ton Soromiomeartaeped | 6955 | 300
NS0 | hoton (apesy |59 | 200 | | -s0s0r0 | gl gh SO [1opes| 200 |1514016H | B ton Sonamronntantampes | 5755 | 300
0N | ey won (apesy [ 5905 | 200 | | 1:504018 | ot Sorempncrartonesy | |106os] 200 [rsoten] oS e e | 590 | 300
B R nyionna 1:504020 | Gt S ammixooyioesy | [1090s| 200 | {vstaceon| 7 STINOEILS S spes | 300
e sy et 505 | 500 | | (D g0 15102 B or romitionMaeapes | 5753 | 990
HOBINB| ) o pranmiomnes | 5965 | 300 | [rsoamete | T2 g O e [10pcs| 200| | (77 e S
OO L ron ommionseipeg | 5908 | 300 | | vszse | 72 g SGE SRBIEDION Hropcs| 200 | - rsasmsr| B S DES T o spos | soo
HOBIS) ) nyon prammasheros | 598 | 300 | | vsoasrer | 10 gt SRRSO ropes| 200 | rstasmsr| B DS o spes | soo
HOHONAS| it o (ranmiom | 5755 | 300 | [rsoaTe | 0 B ooy [10pes| 200 | |sstamant| B o) | 905 | 500
HOUINR] L o i | 599 | 900 | [rsmorere| 7o el S B [1omes| 200 | et B o | 800 | 590
MRS on (rommmshrss | 5753 | 300 |02t | T B ey [1opes| 200 | | sstanton| 4 oy | 85 | 500

H oo FSOISTE| 75 it raw Mo r6110peny | |10P05] 200 [0t B S e | 8005 | 500
NITE | s 7 Fenged (10pos)[100es| 200 | [rsoaate| 70 g et S ey [1opos| 200 [rsrotant| B o asas | 8005 | 500
NS | unans ) Fonged (10pos)[10005| 200 | [rsoaeste| T2 g el S ey [1opes| 200 | (11002t B e e gz | 65 | 500
HMOEB | g rooruampen| 805 | 300 | [smoare | TE g e e e [1opcs| 200 | st B i) 575 | 700
ISR | s ) e (qeethodtpes| 8005 | 300 [rsuotste| 7o 2Gb SIS N opos| 200 | 151401 Bt o Aot 5 | 800
0 Ao prgen st FSOETE| 17 51 o baoopen) | |19P59] 200

I e Horomomaan | 953 | 500
oniotsa| 7 RS 755 P/ /AN 4ps | 500

Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (Aluminium/Red/4pcs)

51




EXFybh-UVT-Tyov— (2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE e AH hE( mE e AH hE( m# AH kE
No Parts Names Quantity| (ft#k) Parts Names Quantity| (k) ! Parts Names Quantity| (%K)
FryvITER YIANYIZAER Dm“mmm f&f/h‘zﬂ\‘y71l:'7\
Cap Screw Flat Head Hex Screw Titanium Flat Head Hex Screw

522008 | G Sromiviponines, | 8| 200 | S| e enapen| 095 200 | 13T et | 9% | 500
2610 | Gt S omizortopeey | 08| 200 | S| enapen)| 0] 200 | 13T ) | 9% | 500
2612 G ez bcizmen | 5008|200 | [vssa0st| B e |105es| 300 | | 1ssoont| | S5 | 500
522618 | G Semiizbciamen | 08| 200| a0t F e eones) | 100es| 300 | 1wt | EPcs | 500
522008 | Gt S romivinipe || 08| 200 | [ o e A anonas) 10005 200 | [rsaT| o | 9% | 500
2008 | G S oo || e8| 200 | [rsmmon) o orionpes 10705 200 | st o ot | % | 650
2010 G & ooy | 5o | 200 | sttt eishupes | 10Pes| 300 | 1ot i | 595 | 650
2012 G ooy | 5005 | 200|530t S acrshopes | 100es| 900 | |1t it | 5Pes | 750
52015 | G Sromivibiaey | o8| 200 | s o orsiopes 10705 300 | 1ot | e vt | 5 | 700
1-523018 gaz S/crjt;z:(/l_\(ll(sl\)fs);;;i:/ss)]\) Spes | 200 1-833018H ga?l—i?d(’\s/]ciéjvaé;;lszé/ﬁ](Jgg;)) 10pcs| 300 m 'ﬁt;z: ZatyH/e:d/ijE' a7;)ping Screw
522020 | Gt S ooy | e8| 200 | [rsmanen| TG ananomas) 10965 400 | 1S 20 i 109 400
2022 | G iy | 0o | 200 | [soaoton| 27T e macionupes | 105es| 400 | st £ o [1095] 400
522025 | G S romivinoniey | 08| 200 | sz e zipes 10705 400 | 1S g s 1095 400
52000 | G & ooy | e8| 200 | [rsmoms| o nacshopes 10965 400 | (1S g0 o | 9% | 400
52035 | Gt S ouivibaarpes | e8| 200 | || G i | 6008|400 | (1S £ | 4% | 600
2010 G S emiaansprsy | 5008 | 200 | [vsssoa| B ezt | 576 | 400 | s g ey | s | 600
D 2 e Geo Sorew SMIZSH) i eac SoremHenaxzaipas) | 598 | 400 | [FSSOBTPT| 1 e | 40 | 00
1-523006F g;éi:&%ié?é;:;&gﬁii\) 5pes | 400 m ;fla?ge:dgs\;lzl'g;)ing Screw Gmmmmm z{_o/:nliﬁead Screw
2008 | 0 aangeapen | P62 | 400 | |1t | 20 vertopos)[10Pes| 200 | | -sezmne | 0 E S e [10pes| 200
FS2H06F| o Sorew(MFamgeaispesy | 95 | 400 | [ 0ameTe| 1 evatopes) 10065 200 | 542010 | o0 S Copos) 100|200
S0 | o S reniint0angecpen | % | 400 | [ eete| £ Svatopes) 10065 200 | | 542015 | o0 S opos) 100|200
Dmmmm g: I:—;Z\d Screw 1-832612TP Isga?ki;(g/clzisz(h/]l:é)}%ﬂk())pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-842625 I?X_o/:n%éc“r\gfv(?ﬂfgz]gfgms) 10pcs| 200
592008 | 1o Serombxnopes |10e5| 200 | [rsomste| 7 BT o109 200 | | 1542830 | 2o S8 LT oopos) |1095] 200
159260 | 1 Serow2 oviopes) |05 200 | [rsomste| 7 LT o) 109 200 | | 1542008 | 2o S8 Lo ey [100es] 200
92612 | 1 o Sarow oxr3r0pes) [ 10065| 200 s | 18 opes 10065 200 | | 1549012 | A Slrowiztopes) |109c5] 200
1-833006 I?IL; If;?é’\gfr)g//(:vl%i\G)HOpcs) 10pcs| 200 1-833012TP :ll'—szz :Za\cgl\gfr);\lfl\gggmpcs) 10pcs| 200 m I_;{Lo/:r:):j I{Ietad/ ;;IE‘I’Zapping Screw
592008 | 1o SorowiMoxopes) |10905] 200 | [10sTe| 5 i T oy 1005 200 | [ rsamnte| o pes) |1095] 200
9010 | 1o SorowiMxi0nopes) |109e5 200 | [ 1s0aste| 5 et T e oy 1005 200 | [ rsamone| o tdpos) |1095] 200
9012 | P e SaremMianopes) |100es| 200| [ vsworste| 16 e o opes | 10pes| 200 | | rssmonte| e aopes) [109c5] 200
9014 | 1 o SerewMinopes) |100es| 200 | [ vsmoante| 28 e opes | 10pes| 200 | et e oopes) [109cs] 200
S90016 | 1o rond Soronix1oNpes) |10965| 200 | [ 1S04ESTP| 15 it S oy 1095 200 | | SAISTP| 1 hcung Scrow(ant$HOpos) |109°5] 200
1-833018 I?IL; :;ici(hgf:alv?l{ﬂg?(f\a)/mpcs) 10pcs| 200 Dmmmmmm 'ﬁtjn\i/l.l:?l;ﬁead Screw

530030 | £ Sorewiiaonopes) |10e5| 200 | [T e e o) 1095 400

94008 | P o Seremaniopos |100es| 200|100 | £t R 105 400

94010 1 o SerewManionopes) |100es| 200 | || it A B L e 105 400

1-834012 ga? E;icj(’\g:rélvz((/ﬂ4?(1)\2)/10pcs) 10pes| 200 | |1-S33015T :a?HSjétfwx(litsa)rfi?m/gmgxﬁ%\p)os) 8pcs | 400

S0 | i ioad SerowiMix1Sfopes) |100e5| 200 | [ r-sauneT| ol M o) | €9cs | 600

U018 | o SerewMaianopes) |10%es| 200 | | 130107 | B e 8o | 00

1-834020 I?IL; :;ié’\ggr):j/(()l{/l14?<g;))/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-834015T ;jILa?HSa?ét/rljmj((']l'iz)rfiu%m?M\:xgé))cs) 5pcs | 600

t.saa0207 | 0 EXMAXRONF S /AN |, 6o

52

Flat Head Screw(Titanium/M4x20/4pcs)




EX<Fybh DT -Tv>v— (3)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (3)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE | B M [XEf RE | B K [KEf RE B AH i
No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk)
o) Ste\tyslz:rivf @ VUVa/sh/ef - @ ;hjl;\n
559000 | 6o reodnone  [10005| 200 | s | e [1ones{ 00| | seoae |G O ot opes) 1995|450
59004 | S o reonantpes)[10005] 200 | s | e [1opes{ 20| | seoat | ST O o anopes) 1995|450
59005 | & o rempannesy.[10005] 200 | st | pae) . [1opes| 20| | seeaz | et e 0 s opes) 1095|450
5008 | oo remeopesy. [10005 200 | st | o ey [1opes| 200 | seeaa | S0 st A opes 1095|450
08 | ot Soromnmopen [100e5 300 | [rmonn| ot ey [10pes| 400 | | sesaa | g 0105 Aopes| 1095 450
55010 | 6o rewMortontpey | [10005] 200 | [ soio| g o) [1opes{ 00| | seeas | i o 1095|450
012 | o SrowMaerztpey | [10005] 200 | oo | oot e e O e [1omes| 00| | sesas | ot oo aapes) | P25 | 450
Ty hER(M3x18/5A) 7w ¥ —(M5x12x0.8/10A) 5x12x0.15mm= Ls(10A)
1-853018 Set Screw(M3x18/5pcs) 5pcs | 200 1-W501208 Washer(M5x12x0.8/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96648 5x12x0.15mm Shim(10pcs) 10pcs| 350
1559020 | & o reodnnen. | e8| 250 | 1o apon | 5065|200 | 96772 | 13iei i s - [196cs| 450
559025 | S o remMonen. | 505|300 | [ 1mormio| ot omposy | 5oes 20| | serre |G e[ spes | 20
554004 | & s remiixantonen.  [10ves| 20| | O Somng Washer 96774 | oot toom Shimispoy) | 5005 | 00
54008 | &S roMaxiOpes). [10965 200 | [FIOSISS| et i et 10pos) [10%55| 200 | 96775 |0 smm Shimitopesy [10Pes| 200
S0 | ot SoromaniOnpey | 95| 200 96946 | 12,1600-15mm Shim{10pes) _|10PeS| 300
54012 | 5o SorowMxr2tpey |10 200 96947 | Shim S 15wt zmmrsopos) . |10%e5| 300
54020 | & o remMonsnc | % | 250
555004 | 5o renMxapen) spes | 250
S0 | G S romManaospey | 5| 200

53




*FRAMAIKIE2019F7B1HEREEDHD T, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBANPIN=") AT IN—=) DEATE

KINSOBAFEIABEERICRSETWEEERT
O RZEIHUED B UTUESIBATHEART /=Y P AT V=Y ZEA
U TTEBDICETENTEERY,
ON—VERIETEEBAL WM BETHRVWEGRE. RBEA YT
VYT THBATIIENTEEXT,
OREmD CHEBAICIRL TIRERNAR () & ERRICHEEFHURIHETT,
XBFXHWHEICE D REFERPREDETOTTEOEXERAEEICTIERECLIWL,
XBBIFEARIE RPAREZCIEIRBEEEEEXLOBRICED, Bn3BaANTEN
FITDTHESNUHTTELEEN,

1.FTRBETHERDHLLIES L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBRESBEVNKRD WKW BIEICSEELLEV SHFED/\—YDIEEH
HNILEBATEE T, ZORICHEI /BULERBEZE 2 RIFEICBRDEBANRL—XICIEDET,

7

BIETESHEBONN =YD R eEzRmUINES B ETH RBOTAY 4 VI —VERE MBI NIEZFDOH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVIR—YVEEBIE. CHFLED/IN—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLLESVW. EEERBEREZREIIA LW EITNh
BB TI BEROCBEN BIEICHBEITLED,

M—ERER>TWEWBEHSEVWET,

A: BURFRAE TRER B: BIEETRELRIN—Y%Z C: 2iEXH5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXULREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
. V0%
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf 2 /\E'—“/IEEE
RS ZD
A7V H—H
HENITY,
\. J

2.BEICTTIIBWERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

BIEICTHRBRWERIE RER—LR—IDSERUIAKLIEE L,

4 N\
19—y FTREICALAD
http://rc.kyosho.com E
15 —%y N THRUABDRAFIEE (RITL Iy hI—R,
REIZIAN) M SEBBOVEEFET OTTRIAEE W,
\. J

REHR S
T243-0021 #F/REAHRAE3050 BATYIX*AV57—TF

OLBEVWSHIF1I——HNEET
BT 046-229-4115 SR : B~2R (BHSA%E<) 13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

130, RIELTRBRLAOBHVA LA

L 2K 151 [A] KH

M TlD, BIELUTATLEFLWHRBVWERECIWVWELES, TBAWCEW:
IRFEIEXR 2. BB —T—HREALBEWVWEEL LIV,
REI——MHRAEABBEWEETORIE. BEFEWELH, TEOBBEWVWEEBIK
ICHBEIFZ CEEADDZ, 77V I AXRIFEETEED CEE W,

RENDOEHWSEE — 'R —H—HE,

RBICEBEVWEGE ORI, TREI—T—HEREICTEE LS,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICERPEYL/ BRGREZ CARDS A, X/ BkGHGREDOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZzRWB R E, BENEFKWICEMSE LT,

zzcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuati pR~am@nsa%R)13:00~1800.

. _ _ _ FAX Tl 24BR BRIV AT OS % U TEN £, B4, DEEn
Faxcosmnati: 046-229-403 LB BIEAN BT, B AR~ S B (REEER)

BETosMVEEE : T243-0021 #/I|IE EAT MA3050 EARTFIARAA VT T—TF
REKASE I——HK=EE

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U e

HREWS AR

BEWEEEIKIE FAXEIFEMETREIEDLIEEIW BIEAEIE. RE TR DOIZEEBIETEEZXT,
HXDZHIE BEVWEEAKEOIE—ZREL TSI,

[ = No.33018 EEEE 4> 77—/ GT2 RACE SPEC readyset )
&% BPEFE [TBA
CHAMS ®= = = ) #A\ # A H
~EE | A% S ~ E—5—
70K CRE® 1u9y
JUHF
I R/CIE # 2
E T -
e &
A3 =
ZEED =
s | BEA ( ) FAX ( )
FAOBBIC | e
AR | BA ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE AR HATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
f - N\
BEWEE AR ar/ mEsHEoc— ISR RES (F—No) EAVSHE, BENEERMICTTALLEE N,
\ J

KRERARHE TR BEROBEABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO, EXRUBHVAEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR, (1)~B)DBAZRS | CE=EICRRH
UeDRATRIBE5RIEEBHDEEA. (1)BEROFFOREEZRITHEG, QEFRICEDERTAERERIIEG. Q)T —EXDREDIHLBHOETLICHTT 255,



KyOSHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LNR—Y
www.kyosho.com

*KYOSHO CORPORATION hereby declare that this product is in compliance with
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
The Declaration of Conformity (DoC) can be downloaded at following URL.
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

*Hiermit erklart die KYOSHO Corporation, dass dieses Produkt in Ubereinstimmung
mit der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC ist und ihr in allen relevanten Punkten entspricht.

Die Konformitatserklarung kann unter dem folgenden Link abgerufen werden:
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

FCC CAUTION
*Par la présente, KYOSHO CORPORATION déclare que cet Changes or modifications not
équipement est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres expressly by the party responsible
dispositions de la directive 1999/5/CE qui lui sont applicables. for compliance void the user’s

La déclaration de conformité peut étre consultée a I'adresse suivante: www.kyosho.fr/rtte-doc.htm Authority to operate the equipment.

*Por medio de la presente KYOSHO declara que este producto cumple con los

requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o

exigibles de la Directiva 1999/5/CE. A

La Declaracion de Conformidad (DoC) puede descargarse en la siguiente =3 v
direccion de Internet: www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html Rﬁﬁﬂﬂ*i

T243-0021 #F)IBEARTMEI050 ERT I ANAA Y5 T—TF

(X —h—EROREBREERLT @ 1 — Y —HHK=EEEE 046-229-4115
R2IR/CELLBEL S5, | BEWAEE  BBE~2R#HRE%Z<)13 1 00~18 : 00

322319071 PRINTED IN CHINA



XCERBICCOHABTZER BHAICBDTAICEBLTILE W,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Vor Inbetriebnahme unbedingt die Bedienungsanleitung lesen!
Avant toute utilisation, lire attentivement cette notice de montage !
Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones

KE25SP TV >/

KE25SP ENGINE / KE25SP Motors
KE25SP MOTEUR / KE25SP MOTOR

BURERERE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Bedienungsanleitung
NOTICE EXPLICATIVE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

No.74032

OV YYEEDBM

(1] 2@y MILLIX—
RASOBRERELIVIVOD
ElnHE ST B,

2] %vr7LY—
ElE B EBERAREED. ZORBT
IvYYOREHEIY NO—ILT 3,

B8] =—Kixn7
BASOMBOEZHET 2,
(R3lcoN. BE. BRICRKRS. )

(4] 28Y RILARYTRIY 21—
TARUVIERET S,

5l ya—735%
EfESnicRARICEANT 3,

6] VALTIRY—9—
IVIVEBBIED,

ZO—FORABRIY 21—
ZO0—EDRAS - MBOBEHET 2,

IFP—9Y—4—

9] ZL=91v92Y
IVIYDTL—U4 VEICERT %,

@ Die Bauteile des Motors

m Drosselkiiken :
Steuerung der Motordrehzahl

@ Vergaser :
Erzeugt das Treibstoff / Luft Gemisch

@ Diisennadel :
Reguliert das Gemischverhéltnis
(das Zudrehen mit Uhrzeigersinn erhéht
die Drehzahl und Temperatur)
@ Mechanische Leerlauf-Justierung :
Justiert den Leerlauf.
@ Glihkerze :
Ziindet das Treibstoff / Luft Gemisch
@ Seilzugstarter / Elektro-Bordanlasser :
Zum Starten des Motors
Leerlauf Diisennadel :
Reguliert das Leerlaufgemisch

Luftfilter

[9] Einlauf-Ring :
Zum Einlaufen des Motors verwenden.

@ ENGINE

m Throttle Lever :
Adjusts amount of air-fuel mixture
inflow and controls engine rpm.

@ Carburetor :
Mixes air and fuel appropriately
to control engine running.

[3] High-Speed Needle :

Adjusts the amount of fuel inflow for the mixture.

(tightening increases speed & temperature)
[4] 1dle Speed Screw :

Adjusts idling.
@ Glow Plug :

Ignites the compressed air-fuel mixture.

@ Recoil Starter :
Starts the engine.

Low-Speed Needle :
Adjusts volume of air and fuel in mixture.

Air Filter

@ Break-in Ring :
Use when breaking-in the engine.

O MOTEUR

m Commande de carburateur :
Commande l'ouverture du carburateur.
@ Carburateur :
Mélange l'air et le carburant pour
I'accélération du moteur.
@ Pointeau principal :
Permet d’ajuster la proportion de
carburant dans le carburateur.
(le serrage augmente la vitesse
et la température)
@ Vis de ralenti :
Permet de régler le ralenti du moteur.
@ Bougie :
Permet I'explosion du mélange.
@ Lanceur a main :
Pour démarrer le moteur.
Vis de reprise :
Pour ajuster le volume d'air et de
carburant dans le mélange.

Filtre a air

@ Buse de rodage :
Utiliser lors du rodage moteur.

®MOTOR

m Mando del carburador :
Regula la mezcla aire-combustible
y las rpm del motor.

@ Carburador :
Mezcla el combustible y el aire.
@ Aguija :
Regula la cantidad de combustible.
(apretar incrementa velocidad y temperatura)
@ Tornillo de Ralenti :
Ajustar el ralenti
@ Bujia :

Provoca la combustion de la mezcla.

@ Arrancador Manual / Arrancador Electrico :

Arranca el motor.

Tornillo de baja :
Ajusta el volumen de aire y combustible
de la mezcla.

Filtro de Aire

[9] Anillo de rodaje :
Usar durante el rodaje del motor.

74032-T01

(BZRIAPE)

57




OIVIVIREIE RS L& (FL—71Y)
KE25SPT Y YV id, THEHMRICRERREICHAEINT
WET, BIZ—RINLT, BRAY MLRANYFRZY
21— RAO—KWOHEER Y 2 —%HSHRNT, EEXKD
RSB DIERICHE > TTL =01 Y ET> TIRE W,

@xX+vJLY—DWMARE
TL—0A4VERTROBEETICEWVWT, TR, BEIC
B TFv ITLY—%WAET D ETET 71—
EELETBIENTEET,

> 7 A RY Y TEEBDIREE

YT z20y MR R Y TR Y 2 —
74 RY v IoER#HE LTS
— LEREHAD

TARY YT EEHETITS
— VBB

> ETT7 1 —ILOFEE

- 0 BH
EI”N““‘IL@ @'\@ =—RILNLT

i

IR ICE e DERDH D
— DUEITFESD S

IEDE L T Iy DRED 130CUEH B
— DULEHEIT S

O EREDFAN
T T 2HBE. MBS VI RICHES TRBIRRTRNT
<REW,

¥ TVIVATMEREU K S ICBEIERVWTLLREE 0,
AT Z>TcE £, REBEZDEFICLTHRLC E
REMERATDEICT VI VUNBEFHLICKKEDEITDT
FEELTLIEEW,

¥ TYIVAEDFBNIE. X7/ —ILEEEREAT L —
EESTTIVETELTLREE W, H. EEREFAT
[+ EELTLIEE W, Flee FY TRAILEDITY
IYVAREBAA T F UV AAALIEETL TR ERWTTY,

AVIIPIrF—RER, EHIC
FEALEBEW, KXDEREREICHEDET,

r--
S

FE I IVIIAYROEBREZRAELENS130CE
BABWESTo>TLEZW,

BESTHIEVGSIEA—/N—E—rIERWVWELSIC

B Z—RILNILTRABRBOFHDBEISEEL TSI,

FE I IVIYVOREBRETETIERDST>TLEIW,
AV ZEEHEIETOERIN LI Y YV EEREH
EHRDBEZLHIVIVBEBEOEBEADRBD XTI,

IVIVHBEWSER, AOY ML

ANY TR 21—, RILINILT
BE MAMCEERZ DS,

Y7 RORRAICED XY,

58




@ENGINE STARTING & BREAK-IN

Starting Engine and Break-In.

The KE25SP Engine is preset from the factory. Do not
change the default settings on [3] Needle Valve, [4] Throttle
Stop Screw, Slow Speed Adjuster Screw. Follow the
break-in instructions in the instruction manual.

@ Fine Tuning Carburettor

After break-in is complete and model is running normally,
driving feel can be improved by fine-tuning the carburettor to
suit temperature and humidity conditions.

> Adjusting Idle Speed

Increase idle speed
— Screw in slightly

Decrease idle speed

— Unscrew slightly

> Adjust driving feel

Tighten

)
|
@‘@i\@ Needle Valve

Unscrew

Acceleration feels sluggish
— Close slightly

Acceleration is sharp and engine temperature is more than 130°C
— Open slightly

@ MAINTENANCE

> After running the engine, draw out any leftover fuel from
the fuel tank.

*k Draw out fuel from inside the engine as well. Fuel that
remains inside the engine, may clog the engine and
make it difficult to start.

* Remove dirt etc. from the exterior of the engine with a
brush and spray cleaner or methanol. Use extra caution to
avoid fire. Also, putting maintenance oil inside the engine
through the carburetor’s air intake is recommended.

VAN

Warning

Never use gasoline or thinner when
cleaning! This may cause Fire !

CAUTION: While measuring the temperature of
the engine head, ensure it does not
rise above 130°C.

If you do not have a way to measure the engine’s
temperature, take care not to over-tighten the
[3] Needle Valve so the engine doesn’t overheat.

CAUTION: Perform all engine adjustments while
running the model on the ground.
Engine RPM can increase too much with no
load on the wheels and damage the engine.

Except for the throttle stop screw and
needle valve, do not touch any part of
the engine while it is hot as this can
cause burns.

If disregarding this warning, you

may cause burn injuries.

VAN

Warning

59




@ Das Starten & Einlaufen des Motors

Starten und Einfahren des Motors.

Der KE25SP Motor ist von bereits fertig eingestellt.

Bitte verstellen Sie die diese Werkseinstellung von

[3] Duesennadel, [4] Drosselkueken, [7] Leerlaufschraube
nicht! Bitte gehen Sie genau nach der Anleitung zum
Einlaufen des Motors in diesem Manual vor.

@ Feineinstellung des Vergasers

Nachdem das Einlaufen fertig ist und das Modell normal
laeuft, koennen Sie das Fahrgefuehl verbessern indem Sie
die Vergasereinstellungen je nach Aussentemperatur und
Luftfeuchtigkeit feinfuehlig nachstellen.

> |eerlaufschraube einstellen

Leerlaufdrehzahl erhoehen
— Leicht zudrehen

Leerlaufdrehzahl erniedrigen

— Leicht aufdrehen

» Fahrgefuehl einstellen

Hineindrehen

)
@i\@m]sennadel

Herausdrehen

Die Beschleunigung ist traege
—> Leicht schliessen

Die Beschleunigung ist scharf und die Motortemperatur
ueber 130°C

— Leicht oeffnen

@ Die Wartung des Motors

*k Entfernen Sie nach dem Betrieb des Modells den
Treibstoffaus demTank!

*k Entfernen Sie auch alle Treibstoffreste aus dem Motor.
Dazu den Motor im Leerlauf starten. AnschlieBend den
Schlauch am Vergaser abziehen und warten bis der
Motor ausgeht.

* Entfernen Sie Schmutz etc. vom Aeusseren des Motors
mit Hilfe einer Buerste oder eines Reinigungssprays oder
mit Methanol. Bitte seien Sie sehr vorsichtig um Feuer
zu vermeiden. Wir raten zudem, nach dem Gebrauch
After Run Oel ins Motorinnere durch den Vergasereinlass
einzutroepfeln.

Verwenden Sie niemals Benzin oder
Verdiinnung zum Reinigen des Motors,
Achtung €s besteht Brandgefahr!

ACHTUNG: Messen Sie stets die Zylinderkopftemperatur,
ein Maximum von 130°C darf nicht {iberschritten
werden.

Falls Sie keine Mdglichkeit haben die Temperatur zu
messen, die Vollgasnadel [3] nicht zu stark schlieBen,
um ein Uberhitzen des Motors zu vermeiden.

ACHTUNG: Alle Motoreinstellungen miissen im
Fahrbetrieb vorgenommen werden.
Andernfalls kann der Motor leicht
hochdrehen und dadurch beschédigt
werden.

( AuBer fiir die Drosselanschlagschraube\

A und Nadelventil, keinen Teil beriihren
Achtung der Motor, wahrend er heiB, da dies zu
Verbrennungen fiihren kann.
Wenn Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnung
kénnen Sie Brandverletzungen
verursachen.

60




@DEMARRAGE & RODAGE MOTEUR

Le moteur KE25SP est préréglé en usine.

Ne modifiez pas les réglages par défaut de la vis de
pointeau principal [3], de la vis de ralenti [4], de la vis de
réglage de reprise [7]. Suivez les instructions de rodage
dans le manuel d'instructions.

@ CARBURATEUR

Une fois le rodage terminé et que le modele fonctionne
normalement, la sensation de pilotage peut étre améliorée
en effectuant des ajustements sur le carburateur en fonction
des conditions de température et d'humidité.

> Réglage de la vitesse du ralenti

\@Vis de ralenti

Augmenter la vitesse du ralenti
— Visser légerement

Réduire la vitesse du ralenti

— Dévisser légérement

> Ajuster la sensation de conduit

s Visser
€ s

Dévisser

Pointeau principal

L'accélération est mole
— Fermer légérement

L'accélération est forte et la température du moteur est
supérieure a 130 °C
— Ouvrir légerement

@ MAINTENANCE

>k Une fois I'utilisation du modéle fini, vider le carburant
du réservoir.

* Vider les durites du carburant restant.
Si le carburant reste longtemps dans les durites, cela peut
causer des difficultés au prochain démarrage.

* Retirez la saleté etc. de I'extérieur du moteur avec une
brosse et un pulvérisateur ou un dégraissant. Faire tres
attention lors de la manipulation de ce type de produit
et ne pas laisser un enfant le faire seul. Il est également
recommandé de mettre de 'huile de maintenance a
l'intérieur du moteur au travers de la prise d'air du
carburateur.

Attention
AUCUNE GARANTIE NE POURRA ETRE PRISE EN COMPTE SI LE MOTEUR A ETE

UTILISE AVEC UN AUTRE CARBURANT QUE DU KYOSHO FUEL !
NE JAMAIS UTILISER UN AUTRE
CARBURANT QUE DU CARBURANT
Attention SPECIAL MODELE REDUIT !

ATTENTION : Affiner le réglage sans que la culasse
dépasse les 130 degrés.

Si vous ne pouvez pas mesurer la température du moteur,
faire attention de ne jamais fermer complétement la vis de
pointeau.

Toujours demander conseil auprés de votre revendeur
avant d'effectuer ce type de réglage.

ATTENTION : Toujours effectuer les réglages sur piste
et non sur un stand. Le régime moteur
peut augmenter rapidement si la charge
n'est pas sur les roues et endommager
le moteur.

Ne JAMAIS toucher a chaudle moteur.
Risque de bralures.

VAN

Attention

61




@ ARRANQUE Y RODAJE DEL MOTOR

Arranque y rodaje del motor.

El Motor KE25SP esté pre ajustado de fabrica. No cambie
el ajuste por defecto en [3] aguja de carburador, [4] Aguja
de acelerador, [7] ajuste de bajas. Siga las instrucciones
de rodaje del manual.

@ CARBURADOR

Una vez finalizado el rodaje y cuando el motor esta en

funcionamiento normal, la experiencia de conduccion se
puede mejorar gracias al ajuste fino del carburador para
adaptarse a las condiciones de temperatura y humedad.

> Ajustar la aguja de ralenti

‘ \@Tornillo de Ralenti

Subir velocidad del ralenti
— Girar ligeramente

Disminuir velocidad del ralenti

— Aflojar ligeramente

> Ajustar el tacto de conduccion

Aflojar

La aceleracion es lenta
— Cerrar ligeramente

La aceleracion es fuerte y la temperatura del motor es
superior a 130°C

— Abrir ligeramente

@ MANTENIMIENTO

* Cuando haya completado el proceso, retire todo el
combustible del deposito.

* No es recomendable dejar combustible en el interior
del motor. Si el mismo permanece en el interior durante
mucho tiempo, el motor podria no arrancar facilmente
la siguiente vez.

* Eliminar suciedad etc, del exterior del motor con un
pincel y un spray limpiador o metanol. Adoptar las
medidas necesarias para evitar fuego. Se recomienda
anadir un poco de aceite de mantenimiento a través
del carburador en la entrada de aire.

A Never use gasoline or thinner when

cleaning! This may cause fire!
Aviso 9 v

PRECAUCION: Mientras mide la temperatura de la culata,
asegurese que no alcanza los 130° C.

Si no tienes manera de medir la temperatura del motor
tenga cuidado de no apretar demasiado la aguja (3] para
que el motor no se sobrecaliente.

PRECAUCION: Realice todos los ajustes del motor
mientras rueda con su coche por la
pista. Si lo tiene con las ruedas sin
tocar el suelo las RPM podrian
incrementarse danando el motor.

Evite tocar el motor mientyas el motor
esté muy caliente. Solamente torque la
Aviso aguja para realizar ajustes.

62




KE25SPILY ¥ > 4% / EXPLODED VIEW / EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG / VUE ECLATEE / DESPIECE

74905

@

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
——74032

74032-02

74032-03

74032-04

74031-12

Z/\°7l \°— ‘y SPARE PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
2 B ‘ I — Y & * A 2 B ‘ = % K A
No. Part Names (Fiik) No. Part Names (F4%)
201 | & e oo | [ | AR e | o
74032:02 Sn\éfieﬁ(&(z}%%?sp) 1200 7403112 | Bogi piats (_K|E\21128/P)|\ (KE21SP) 3000
703203 | (oo loear kezssmy 580 74905 | & aiom Pre wason 800
74032-04 'E;S;t(OE ; C'Y\;Tnge\fg;t_(Eég\S'(’]?EZSSP) 5000 97045 I\ju?ﬂzrgf;ie?(; 1 [\Zézc]a_si? gpzs?/w\) 1200
74032:05 | Giacing Rod (e2557) 2400 * RN MHIEIFFH30E8H | RREDBDTY,
rioszas | Ent 2 Iz
74032-08 g idie%z}:‘r;\:ufe?o\?Angri b|7y“ I(JKEZ(SKSEPZ) °SP) 5600

63



/\ CAUTION

Only use parts from the above list as replacements for the unit or starter motor.
(*Do not use No.74001B Electric Starter Unit or No.74002 Starter Wiring Unit as
these can cause short circuit. This is dangerous.)

A Vorsicht

Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich die oben genannten Ersatzteile! Verwenden
Sie keinesfalls die 74001B Startereinheit oder 74002 Kabelsatz. Dies kann zu
Kurzschliissen fiihren.

/\ ATTENTION !

Pour tout remplacement de piéce de I'unité de démarrage moteur,
utiliser uniquement celles spécifiées dans la liste.

(*Ne pas utiliser le démarreur électrique #74001B ou l'unité #74002.
Leur utilisation peut provoquer un court-circuit et ceci est dangereux.)

/\ PRECAUCION

Utilice solamente las piezas arriba descritas para el motor y arrancador.
(*No utilice el Arrancador Eléctrico No.74001B ni No.74002 ya que podrian
causar un cortocircuito.)

( Riih—bR—Y J

www.kyosho.com

*Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!

*Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich!

*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis!

*El fabricante se reserva el derecho de introducir modificaciones en los kits sin previo aviso!

© Copyright 2019 KYOSHO CORPORATION 322319071 PRINTED IN CHINA

FCC CAUTION

Changes or modifications not

expressly by the party responsible
for compliance void the user’s
Authority to operate the equipment.

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

Rkt

T243-0021 #HR)IEBEARFTMEEI050 ERT I A RXA > T—7F
@ 1 — U —HREBEEELE 046-229-4115

BEIWEEIZE :

BRE~SBE®MEHZER<)13 1 00~18 : 00




	P001 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P002 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P003 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P004 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P005 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P006 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P007 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P008 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P009 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P010 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P011 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P012 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P013 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P014 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P015 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P016 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P017 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P018 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P019 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P020 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P021 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P022 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P023 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P024 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P025 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P026 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P027 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P028 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P029 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P030 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P031 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P032 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P033 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P034 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ADJ_out
	P035 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM STA_out
	P036 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM STA_out
	P037 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P038 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P039 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P040 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P041 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P042 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM EX_out
	P043 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM SP_out
	P044 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM SP_out
	P045 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P046 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P047 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P048 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P049 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P050 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM OP_out
	P051 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM S,N,R,W_out
	P052 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM S,N,R,W_out
	P053 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM S,N,R,W_out
	P054 kounyuu_out
	P055 FAX_out
	P056 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM_out
	P057 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_out
	P058 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_J_out
	P059 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_E_out
	P060 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_GER_out
	P061 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_F_out
	P062 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_SP_out
	P063 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG EX_out
	P064 INF GT2 RS KT-331P MM ENG_out

